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— GAT-1017 100 3 1760 2060 3800 3350 1155 2355 574

B IR E S GAT-1217 125 1 1760 2060 1200 3350 1254 2787 57.6
FR#OVEEH, ERTERINFEH A, WEH BN, STEER, SiTRE . BE R, hEmK A E.

GAT-1521 150 1 2180 2480 1200 3350 1452 3152 57.8
AL ) GAT-1721 175 5.5 2160 7460 1600 3350 1672 3602 58,1
FEHBLE LR, STHER, ASKAT Rk, B HES. 5175, MEM. -

GAT-2025 200 5.5 2360 2860 1600 3350 1859 1129 587
R GAT-2225 295 1.5 2360 2880 5000 3350 2277 1677 59.3
FRRAHIEFE S AR AR 8, SN IR, seE W AR A, 2 RITA I, GAT.2528 — - — — — e J— 570 I
(e GAT.3028 300 1.5 2920 1280 5400 1000 2838 5038 80,8
ATk, B E S T, BEHER . TES, 54 RS OB\ NS M, HiEaoiE, A EH K. FHEE N GAT-3333 330 1 340 660 5400 1000 179 B9 B0, 4
EBFES. GAT-3733 370 L 3340 3660 5800 1500 3707 7712 80,7
el GAT-2037 400 11 3744 1080 5800 1500 4202 8482 813
RAAESFEANBESHAER, BEERE@mETHE “BRE logo, BEHRBIVOKE, REI KT, BAERAA. FED. SHE. BAT-4537 150 16 474 060 6200 1500 4433 9333 Bl 4
. TRk, BaOgiHRst Rmin10%; GAT-5041 500 15 4120 A460 6600 5000 4595 L0085 6I.7
ELE GAT-6041 £00 18.5 1120 1480 7000 5000 5467 10817 824
PMENEREEA—RCHEINEST, TR E. ILEHE “BiHE" logo, EIMHRHHE; GAT-T045 200 a0 4540 AB60 7400 B0 r&41 12471 63,6
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COOLING TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE

P. C. Box 681807, Houston, Texas 77208 » 3845 Cypress Creek Parkway, Ste 420, Houston, Texas 77068
Phone: 281.583.4087 « Fax: 281.537.1721 » emall: vrmansen@ cti,org = hitp:/fwaww cti.org

August 31, 2017
(Revision ()

Shandong Grad Group Co., Lid.
No.6, Grad Road. Tianqu Industrial Park
Dezhou, Shandong Province, China

Subject: CTI Cooling Tower Certification of Shandong Grad Group Co., Ltd.
GAT Series Induced-draft, Cross-flow, Cooling Tower Line

Greetings:

The Shandong Grad Group Co., Ltd. (Grad) line of GAT Series induced-draft, cross-flow,
cooling towers, as described in your original application and subsequent revisions and clarifications
through August 21, 2017, has satisfactorily fulfilled the requirements for certification of thermal
performance by the Cooling Technology Institute (C'T1), as set forth in the CTI Certification
Standard STD-201(15). A listing of the fifteen (15) GAT Series cooling tower models encompassed
by this certification is included with this letter for reference.

The Grad GAT Series cooling towers have been assigned and should begin to use CTI
Certification Validation Number C88A-17R00. You are hereby authorized and encouraged to
display the CTI Certification Logo in all pertinent literature and are required to aflix the CTI
Certification Label on all towers comprising the line, as provided in the Certification Standard.

This CTI Certification requires the successiul completion of a CTI Annual Reverification
Test on a different model each vear to remain in effect in the subsequent vear.

Very truly vours,

MWZA-F ir.fjmf» " z

Michael G. Womack, PE
CTI Thermal Certification Administrator

COOLING TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE

P. ©. Box 681807, Houston, Texas 77268 » 2845 Cypress Creek Parkway, Ste 420, Houston, Texas 77068
Phone: 281.263. 4087 » Fax: 281.237.1721 » email. vmansend cti.org = hitp.feve ctiorg

Shandong Grad Group Co., Ltd. (Grad)
Line of GAT Series CTI Certified Cooling Towers
CTI Certification Validation Number C88A-17TR0{)
August 31, 2017 (Revision ()

GAT-1017 GAT-3029
GAT-1217 GAT-3333
GAT-1521 GAT-3733
GAT-1721 GAT-4037
GAT-2025 GAT-4537
GATT-2225 GAT-5041
GAT-2529 GAT-6041

GAT-7045

Footnotes:

13 Multiple cell configurations of the single cell models above are also available but not listed
individually, Multi-cell configurations are end-wall to end-wall arrangements of the single
cell designs which do not impact the air flow rate or capacity of the individual cells, and are
included in the certification, See example model number below.

2) Certification includes galvanized steel plate or stainless steel plate structure materials and
PV or glass fiber reinforced casing materials.

3) Certification includes optional items that do not affect thermal performance. for example,
access ladder and handrails.

4y Certification includes units with optional gear drive in place of standard belt drive.

5) Certified Model Number Example: GAT-1217-2
GAT - Line Designation
1217 - Model Number
-2 Two cell arrangement of the primary certified model (capacity equals 2 times rated
capacity)

Page2 of 2
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Selection Data Sheet

STD-201RS Table 3b - 51 Units - Cooling Towers (CT)

STD-201RS Table 3b - I Units - Coaling Towers (CT)

Selection Data Sheet
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Copdition Refersnce & al 3z kX K0 3 37 38 38 40 41 41 43 44 45 5 47 48 45
Wel Bulb * C 27 27 27 27 27 29 28 29 28 29 gz.2 | 32,2 | 322 | szz | 322 | 21 | 2656 | =7 28

Range ° C [ [ [] B L 5 § b ] L] § £ [ & & 5 5. 56 5 5

Approack " C 4 [ T 4 T 4 i i 4 T 4 [ 7 4 T [ X § 4

Inlet Water Temperature * C 3 a8 40 3 iz EL il 4z AL el 42.2 | 44.2 | 45.2 | 4.2 | 47.2 [ sz |sso| = i

Outlet Water Temperature ° C 3 33 Ead 31 4 33 35 6 3 38 36,2 | 382 | 32 | 362 | 39,2 ar | a4 ) 82 a2

in 1/5

GAT-1017 19.7 | 28.1 | az.2 | 16.9 | 269 | 20.7 | 20.6 | 35.3 | 186 | 20.7 | 2658 | 363 | 420 | 220 | 254 | 20 | 1m1 | 272 | za9
GAT-1217 24.7 | 35.1 | 403 | znz2 | sav [ mror | mez | 440 | pms | 372 | 323 | 454 | 529 | 25 | 442 | 2Es | zao | ado | o9
GAT-1821 29,6 | 421 | 463 | 254 | 404 | 225 | 458 | see | a9 | 446 | 387 | Be5 | 614 | a0 | 6a0 | M6 | 287 | 408 | 358
GAT-1721 M5 | 49,1 | Fed | 1006 7.1 | 379 | 835 | et | aze | 520 | 452 | Bxs | va0 | 386 | 619 | 404 | 334 | 477 | 408
GAT-2025 9.4 | 56.1 | 6.4 | 339 | sa.9 | 433 | en1 | 706 | 972 | sm4 | 56 | 726 | 846 | 4o | v0.7 | 460 | sE2 | ses | 478
GAT-2225 44,4 | 631 | 7.6 | as0 | ene | 488 | esa | 704 | 4.9 | 669 | 580 | BLT | sA) | 456 | 7906 | 619 | 4.0 | 813 | BaR
GAT-2828 0.3 | 70.2 | #06 | 424 | 674 | 5oz | ve4 | sm2 | 468 | 743 | 645 | %08 | WS T | 550 | BA4 | 577 | 4ma | 881 | BO.T
GAT-3028 69,2 | 842 | 96,7 | 0.8 | a0 | 650 | BT | 1058 | 558 | 8D | TT.4 | LOG.G [ 1268 | 65,9 | Q061 ) 89,2 | 573 | 8LV [ LT
GAT-3333 65,1 | sa.6 | 163 | Gae | aes | o7es [ oeoos [ oenea | A4 | osan | oas 0 | o | 1ass | vee | 67| v61 | 61 | 8es | AR
GAT-3733 3.0 | waE | na2| 627 | ooy | a0z [ 1a0 | e | B&o | 1o 955 | 1343 | 1864 | 83 | 108 [ BS3 | Teo7 | 1008 | B9 4
GAT-4037 TE G| IR E | 1B | BT A | 1078 | o6 v | 1ER o2 | 14000 | V4.4 | 108 B o103 2 | 145,00 [ 1651 | 67,5 | 1414 | B2 | TH4 | 1089 [ 956
GAT-4537 g7 | 1263 | 1460 | w2 [azia | eves | iana [ ses | oszr | ooaa v | e | 64 | 1ena | ses |16 | 1ome | se0 | 1286 | 1096
GAT-5041 986 | 1403 | 1611 | BA.7 | 1347 [ 10B4 [ 1628 | 1784 | Ba1 | 1486 | 1200 | 1806 | 2004 | woo.o | 1768 [ 1153 | ofia | 1362 | 119.5
GAT-5041 LB 3 | 68,4 | 1533 ) 100,06 | 616 | 130, 0 1634 [ 2007 | B0 T ) ITE 3 ) 15408 | 209.% [ 2537 [ 190.% | 2122 | 1364 ) 114, 7] 1634 | 1433
GAT-TO45 1360 | 1964 | 2255 | vse | 1eaa [ 6L 7 | 21309 | 24v0 | iso.a | 2o 0 ) 1e0.6 | 250.2 | 2960 | 16e.s | 2976 |16l | 1aa e | 1e0.s | ez

MANUFACTURER’ S PUBLISHED THERMAL
PERFORMANCE IS CERTIFIED BY THE COOLING
TECHNOLOGY IN STITUTE UNDER THE

PROVISIONS OF STD-201(15)

CERTIFICATION WAL IDATION NUMBER

C88A-1TROO.

Condition Reference & 1 2 3 1 5 ] 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Wet Bulh * C 10 10 10 10 10 13 13 13 13 13 16 16 16 16 16
Range * C ] [ [ B L ] [ ] B B 6 6 i} B B
Approach * € 4 L] 7 4 7 4 [ 7 1 7 4 B 7 4 7
Inlet Wator Temperaturs * C 20 22 23 22 25 23 25 26 25 28 26 28 29 25 3l
Outlet Uater Temperature ° C 14 16 17 14 17 17 19 20 17 20 20 22 23 20 23
in lis
GAT-1017 8.6 12.2 14, 1 7.2 11.5 9.8 13. 6 16, 0 8 4 13,1 11,5 16, 0 18,3 9, 6 15.3
GAT-1217 10,8 15.2 17.6 9.0 14. 5 12,2 17.0 | 20.0 10. 5 16, 4 14, 5 20,1 22,9 12,0 19,1
GAT-1521 12,9 18,3 | 21.1 10. 8 17.2 14, 7 20,4 24,0 12. 5 19,7 17.2 24. 1 27,5 14,3 22,9
GAT-1721 14, 1 21,3 | 24.7 12.5 | 20.1 17.1 23. 8 28,0 14.6 | 25.0 | 20.1 28. 1 32,1 16,7 26, 8
GAT-2025 17.2 24.4 28,2 14.3 | 22.9 19. & 27,2 52,0 16. 7 26.3 | 22.9 | 32.1 36,7 19, 1 30,8
GAT-2225 19,4 27,4 31,7 16. 1 25, 8 22,0 30, 6 36, 0 18,8 | 29.6 | 265.8 | 346.1 11, 2 21. 5 34,4
GAT-2529 21. 5 30.5 | 35.2 17.9 | 28.7 24. 5 34. 1 0.0 | 20,9 | 329 [ 2857 [ 40.1 18, 8§ 23,9 | 382
GAT-3029 265.8 365 42,3 21.5 344 204 40, & 48. 1 251 a9 4 44 48. 1 BA. O 287 459
GAT-3333 28. 4 4. 2 465 237 374 2.3 44. 9 RZ. 8 276 434 g 2. 9 Gl 5 31.5 A, 5
GAT-3733 3.8 45.1 521 26.5 424 36, 2 Aib. 4 A 2 0.9 486 424 593 67. 8 36,4 A, 6
GAT-4037 34.4 48. T 6. 4 28T 45.49 392 h4. 6 64 0 334 626 46,49 6d. 2 Ta.3 a8,z 61,2
GAT-453T 38T 64 8 63,4 323 51.6 44,1 61.3 2.0 ar. 6 649.1 5.6 T2.2 B2.5 43. 0 68, 8
GAT-5041 43. 0 6. & 0.5 6.9 574 490 6E. 1 Bih. 1 41. 8 Gh. T 574 80,2 9.7 47. 8 6.5
GAT-B041 6l 6 731 B4 5 43.0 688 AR T 81.7 BiE. 1 A0 2 TE. B it} BG6. 2 110 0 7.4 21.7
GAT-T045 6. 2 B5.3 986 502 B0 3 686 95,3 1121 685 920 203 112.3 | 128.3 6. 9 1070
Condition Reference # 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Wet Bulb ° C 18 18 15 18 18 21 21 21 21 21 24 24 24 24 24
Range ° C ] G G 8 8 ] ] ] 8 8 B f & 8 8
Approach ° C 4 6 7 4 4 6 7 i T 1 i [ 4 7
Inlet Water Temperature ° C 28 30 3l 30 33 3l 33 3 33 36 34 35 a7 36 39
Dutlot Kater Tesperature ° € 22 24 25 22 25 25 27 28 25 28 28 30 31 28 al
in 1/s
GAT-1017 12.7 17.5 0.0 10,8 16.7 14.3 0.3 23.7 1.9 19.7 16,7 25.6 7.5 14. 1 2a.1
GAT-1217 15.8 21.9 25.0 13.4 0.9 17.9 25.4 29,6 14. 9 4.7 0.8 29,5 M3 17. 6 28.8
GAT-1521 19.0 26,3 .0 16.1 25.1 21.5 0.6 353.5 17. % 29,6 25.0 35,4 41. 2 2.1 34, 6
GAT-1T21 22.2 .6 35.0 18. 8 28,3 25.1 35,8 41. 4 2009 4.5 29,2 41,3 48,1 24,7 40, 4
GAT-2025 25.3 45.0 40.0 21.5 54 2H. 7 40, G 47.3 239 39,4 353 47. 2 4.8 28, 2 46, 1
GAT-2225 28.5 39, 4 45.0 242 A7.6 3.2 45, 7 B4, 2 26, 9 44. 4 a5 3.1 61, B EY ) 5.4
GAT-2529 417 438 50.0 26.49 41. 8 5.8 50, 8 54,1 29, 49 49, 3 41. 7 59,0 GH, T 35,2 57. 7
GAT-3029 8.0 52. 5 800 2.3 30, 2 4310 a4 1.0 5.8 59, 2 50,0 TOE 2.4 445 6y, 2
GAT-3333 41, 8 578 360 455 35.2 47. 13 a7, 10 8. 0 a9, 4 G5, 1 55.0 T8 90,7 46, 5 7. 1
GAT-3733 46,8 | 64.8 | T4.0 [ 39.8 [ 81.9 53. 0 78,1 87.5 44, 2 73.0 | 61,7 | a7.4 | 1016 | 52,1 8A, 3
GAT-4037 0.8 | T0.0 | 80.0 [ 43.0 [ 66.9 57.3 | 81.2 94.6 | 47.8 7RG | 667 | 944 [ 1099 | 56,4 [ 92,2
GAT-4537 7.0 | 8.8 | 90.0 [ 48.4 5.2 [ 648 [ 91,4 | 1064 | 63,7 B8, 7 75,0 | 106.2 | 1236 | 65,4 | 1038
GAT-5041 63,3 | B7.5 | 100.0 [ 53.8 [ 83.6 TILT [ 10016 | 118.3 | 697 98.6 | 83.4 | 1181 | 1374 | 70.5 [ 1153
GAT-BD41 T6.,0 | 1050 [ 120.0 [ 64.5 [ 100,53 [ 86,0 [ 121.9 | 1419 | 7.6 | 1S | 10000 | 1407 | 1648 | B4.5 | 1538.4
GAT-7045 AE.6 | 1225 | 140.0 | 753 [ 117.0 | 100.3 | 142.2 | 165.6 | B3.6 | 138.0 | 116.7 [ 165.3 | 192.3 | 986 [ 161.4
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FREMRE, AAFTEIREETHER.

g, mAxEM
CHD/QHDRFISMBRDN AT SHE, EAFHENESEY, BRERTEAEAHE, SREN, FEENAERES
Fafts RBEMNN, BEWETS, FARRMREE, HOBFENRE, SRHLEELRBEINSIMEEE, PRTENES, #
CHD/QHD — XXX — BRSNS, BABEEEREL,
I SHIKER(I100: FR100m/h)

HinER PRI S RS HE

09 | COOLING TOWER PRODUCTS COOLING TOWER PRODUCTS | 10



_ E Emmqj%gﬁﬁﬁu_gi Grad-the Central Alr Conditioning

Customization Expart Around You Il

CHD/QHD &5 &= MiER IS 22 HlIE A S

20 2.

CHD/QHD R5I& M RzUA S a5 %RE

TR
21 23 76 27 29
224 2628 30

i mEIMhREIEHER |

@A Emih

Grad--the Central Alr Conditloning —
Customization Expert Around You

— — 1,

/

Il

19 1BIFI16 1514731211098 76543

HERET

na — B R
win [ | ] L L || f 1. BERERGHEN
| 1 S EAE(m/h) 100m°/h
® HIEAGR('C) 37°C
i L Em gy @ HiEHGR(°C) 32°C
- D _ @ @ SRR (°C) 28°C
@ HHENCGEE(C) 5°C
G " ® +=UER(KPa) 99.4KP3
m T\:’Km o _T_=|= IBIHER CHD/QHD & 54 15 B h 4 B
! Hako |4"“
an
ik I
A 5 .
Lo ME (R) o (T) HE4HEHROAR, YBEED=113/ WLERW, LH3IH4 sk, 34
2. RPETIEADS AL E EF SR, BRI S T e TSR MR ELI0dB(A) LU, FNELHITEE, EEEES N
HELATEAAR. \
3. BRDFAMAD, HEEEMEEL5<DF<5m, o Y
5 E‘
CHD/QHD-100. CHD/QHD-700 A SHMIES L
s UE k@ AEXIC BHHE RNEZ BEHE kR MR R<H(mm) EE(Kg) B
) m'fh  kealfh ke dmm mH,0  m/h L W H BE ESE EhEs |
|
CHD/QHD-100 100 500 3 1768 3.5 1.1 3800 2060 3350 1254 2787 CHD-100 ° T
CHD/QHD-150 150 750 3 2168 36 1.65 4200 2460 3350 1452 3152 CHD-150 a8
CHD/QHD-175 175 875 4 2168 3.6 1.93 4500 2450 3350 1672 2602 CHD-175 [ ]I
CHD/QHD-200 200 1000 55 2560 3.8 2.2 4600 2860 3350 1859 4129 CHD-200 s
CHD/QHD-225 225 1125 5.5 2560 39 248 5000 2860 3350 2227 4677 CHD-225 .
CHD/QHD-250 250 1250 5.5 2954 4 275 5000 3260 4000 2530 5570 CHD-250
CHD/QHD-300 300 1500 75 2954 4 33 5400 3260 4000 2838 5038  CHD-300 ‘Y”ffﬁ% o
Lo’ / min=1000L/min=60"/h=60t/h
CHD/QHD-330 330 1650 Tk 3340 4.0 363 5400 3660 4000 3179 6B669 CHD-330

CHD/QHD-400 400 2000 11 3744 49 14 5800 4060 4500 4202 8482 CHD-400
CHD/QHD-450 450 2250 15 3744 49 495 6200 4060 4500 4433 9333  CHD-450
CHD/QHD-500 500 2500 15 4140 5 55 6600 4460 5000 4895 10085 CHD-500
CHD/QHD-600 600 3000 185 4140 5.3 66 7000 4460 5000 5467 10817 CHD-600
CHD/QHD-700 700 3500 o5 4540 53 77 7400 4860 5000 5841 12471 CHD-700
11 | cooune Towes propucts

T=105/9) x FEIREE-32)
CHD/QHD-370 370 1850 11 3340 4.4 407 5800 3660 4500 3707 TV12 CHD-370 1 kw=860keal/h=1. 36Hp

2. HREESHEERPEY T E

O EEFRTHRIE S HRFHERE (3T C)fk T SRR (BR28°C A2 TAR;

@ Eid (AR IFEE LS EEHLE(HACRRE - HACER)832(B) < (BN5°C);

@ & (B) SR P STEIF K EBEEK(IN100m /h)i832Chs;

@ i#5 (C) ACHDS H B R S T E SN R E (R FHCHD-100m '/ h)

@ YHET(C)m A HIER S FEY, AR mA—RIER RN,
B 1GAEICHD-125:¢ #85)

{ BIH0(C)STECHD-100Z=CHD-12527 4],
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HILEKEE S 6°C 10°C
HiERECR R prpe 28°C X0 28°C 7c
E:Ekimvh ~_ 36-31 37-32 37-32 3833 37-31 13832 3832 3933 4131 42-32 4232 4313
CHD/QHD-100 25 106 100 115 87 L] 93 105 B5 [ B7
CHD/QHD-125 121 138 135 144 108 125 116 133 80 95 85
CHD/QHD-150 138 160 150 163 125 146 138 160 92 108 a7
CHD/QHD-175 163 188 170 194 155 175 165 180 110 130 118
CHD/QHD-200 138 210 200 220 175 186 180 210 133 160 140
CHD/QHD-225 213 238 225 150 180 224 210 235 150 170 160
CHD/QHD-250 233 280 250 375 210 245 228 260 165 188 170
CHD/QHD-300 280 322 300 335 262 280 270 310 190 235 210
CHD/QHD-330 310 350 330 370 285 325 300 340 315 20 25
CHD/QHD-370 345 400 370 412 315 365 340 380 230 270 250
CHD/QHD-400 370 420 400 430 340 390 370 415 250 290 275
CHD/QHD-450 433 465 450 480 415 445 430 460 310 360 330
CHD/QHD-500 480 550 500 575 450 485 475 530 370 420 390
CHD/QHD-600 530 680  BDO 710 500 580 500 630 420 450 430
CHD/QHD-T00 630 800 VOO 830 560 680 610  T40 440 480 460
taim {2 CHD/QHDRIIL A ST M Hh 2 B
W% == == == A=A =4 -+ - @ 100%F == =1= == == 4= 4=+ - &
| 1 | | | I [ I i 1 | 1 i [}
=1k il el e e e e Bl Sl COEC] e e e e
Q0% - == -i-q-9-3 T-1 BO0%| - -- - === T
I e EEEREE R e e P
o el o <ol - e ] 4ok
I S TN N SR T SR B PRTEC S5 S S T S N
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a TOWER PRODULCTS

0%
10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 Hz

TR SR AR - R LL

CAFEENE @EEENE

HiBA:

1. CHD/QHD-300;% #ERNETTIEES{E60. TdB(A)(100%) ;

2. LN E45HP RIS EE AR HET55%, NERS
{E460.7+101g50%EN58.1dB(A) ;

3. HEMEREM0HZB HIREEE R R FAY30%, NEIRSEE
F60.7+101g3006E055 5dB(A).

28"C

80

98

115
140
165
185
200
240
270
290
310
390
440
480
510

e

28
ns
CHD/QHD-100
CHD/QHD-150
CHD/QHD-175
CHD/QHD-200
CHD/QHD-225
CHD/QHD-250
CHD/QHD-300
CHD/QHD-330
CHD/QHD-370
CHD/QHD-400
CHD/QHD-450
CHD/QHD-500
CHD/QHD-600
CHD/QHD-700

i) 8
1002
1002
125%2
125%2
1252
125%2
150%2
1502
125x4
1254
1254
125x4
150x4
1504

2. AR R (B A,

CHD/QHD A% EMER

1. £REEASERTAESEMEARASE
2 P EEMEMEAZ200mmal £, TAH
EETRAR 4R 4 £ H H220:x 22000 B

§ R RN | T
; AT
CHD/QHD #%|2WtE R AL RS
CHD/QHD F51% At 574 01 R R R R <
BENE BE{E R
= T =
Wak S ik Fhak P R T {mLm} [”’f"m) M {%vmj [mpm] [man] {r‘nsm} (mm) [mHm] ElFRS
150 40 80 40 613 57.7 513 4140 8Y0 3 2000 1000 / / /600 CHD-100
150 40 80 40 615 579 516 4140 &0 3 2400 800 80O / /600 CHD-150
200 40 80 40 524 582 53 4540 1070 3 2400 800 800 ;600 CHD-175
200 40 80 40 626 588 535 4540 1070 3 2800 1000 800 / /6800 CHD-200
200 40 80 40 63.2 594 539 4940 870 4 2800 1000 800 / /800 CHD-225
200 50 80 40 B35 599 546 4940 &70 3 3200 1100 1000 f /1000 CHD-250
200 50 &80 40 o44 60,7 553 5340 1070 3 3200 1100 1000 S 1000 CHD-300
200x2 50 &80 50 64 605 548 5340 1070 3 3600 900 900 900 / 1000 CHD-330
2002 50 80 50 B4.3 608 552 5740 870 5 3600 900 900 900 [/ 1000 CHD-370
2002 50 80 50 4.8 614 558 5740 870 5 4000 1000 1000 1000 [/ 1000 CHD-400
200x2 50 &0 50 654 615 562 6140 1070 5 4000 1000 1000 10000 [/ 1000 CHD-450
2002 50 80 50 655 618 564 6540 870 5 4400 1100 1100 1100 /S 1000 CHD-500
2002 50 80 50 662 625 572 6940 1070 5 4400 1100 1100 1100 [/ 1000 CHD-60Q
2002 50 80 50 674 637 533 7340 870 7 4300 1000 1000 &00 1000 1000 CHD-700
L REUERIMEIESERmEET, OS] AT HEEE e TR R T D,
3 FrEREEASOHZEHENEE, KinsRREHEEMENIER.
B-B A& CHitaMp0188% 25 cHltliefble88030
gl P o - A
x NJ— (N, g ET
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\1- r
A
>
CHEBZHBT 00
Tlslalr
lﬁi)ﬁﬁﬁl
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SEE sul
A ® HRFEN (FET)
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Mt @ FE T
X @ =k (FHEW)
iTEH ] e
1 S AR ERER S AN E AR (RFEHY) o Lrn

2, P Bt R R E 3 S S A, BRIk MR R A 200 Bk
3 RSk E S IMEHAKE (HENEKE) +;
4, TIMRES . RIEATABR ACS-400FR T,

b CNDC/QNDC RFIF TS RA S S L2 S
I 3 S FNEEZR: CNDC —_ XXX

CHD/QHD§§J$%mﬁHILE‘:HH5I? |] n?%?&ﬂﬁ L)?fﬂ?j’(ﬁ(ﬁﬂlﬂﬂl ﬁﬂ_ﬂ[}[}m‘?ﬁh}

L IEREET EASENETER. I P e L p AL I

2. WEGEMEEINEE L LR E.

3. £eElEdEaeiaRE, MEERAENRuNTER—RFR L,

4, EEEPALTEN, WEEFHOMNXNEETSER, FERiTARESeRESIAERENR.

5. BTSRRI FHRITRST (BREITREFEREMR) .
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B it Rl | Cred e Centrs Al Constoning 21 Hi BHONPRFWENER | ot o vor AR

CNDC 4531383, =I5 SE CNDC/QNDC ZFIFHEWPE RN G2 2B A S
CNDCRIITFSRR AT 1S, BIECOMMASTENEM FrHMR, S, TEHTHLRT, FEBEMEns sy T8 | @ | A D ?gg[?w? | 20| 2| B ya afﬂ_?_i éﬁ}m
0 . SR, LRI S5 i - kB | X10 & nE | B5E | pR |77 3 <
BHOUTHEEIR TR, FIETEHAEED T ENIGEINE, WRIES HRNERERIIETTR. RERROIMETZRR ne mih | ez o) T iam) | o) | Jw | omm [mt0 | ™M g T ke TP T R ] T
f)% EEIRIBIE AT BIRREE, EIRLE TIANEE, EONDCRIITEMERNAT S NBAR NI, BRE, SUHA. EF CNDC.100 | 100 | 500 | 2580 | 2580 | 3890 | 3 | 1768 | 35 | L1 | 820 | 1920 | 662 | 64 | 52.3
BESER; Boh SIEERRLTNEE, SMETERERERTRAERE FRESRESES HANEETLaET, Fe CNDC-125 | 125 | 625 | 2580 [ 2580 [ 3890 | 4 [ 1768 | 35 | 138 | 850 | 2225 | 668 | 643 | 525
HETAE. REIRAY B M. CNDC-150 150 | 750 | 3120 | 3120 | 3850 | 55 | 2360 | 35 156 | 1030 | 2680 | 673 | 649 | 52.8

CNDC-175 175 875 | 3120 | 3120 | 3830 | 55 | 2380 35 193 | 1060 | 2985 | 674 | 652 53
CNDC-200 200 | 1000 | 3420 | 3420 | 3890 | 55 | 2580 3.5 22 1236 | 3436 | 678 | 658 | 535

FEEIEMENESS CNDC-225 | 225 | 1125 | 3420 | 3420 | 3890 | 7.5 | 2560 | 35 | 248 | 1260 | 3795 | 682 | 664 | 539
CNDC-250 | 250 | 1250 | 3900 | 3900 | 4090 | 7.5 | 2954 | 35 | 28 | 1510 | 4250 | 685 | 669 | 546

BB CNDC-300 | 300 | 1500 | 3900 | 3900 | 4090 | 11 | 2954 | 35 | 33 | 1570 | 4870 | 694 | 672 | 553
FASEHASNET AR, ERTIANTETKEESET, BABME. BRE. Fak. JREEFHS, e e e sl e | s | el

4

TR LIRS P B R A& E = il ] A T AR R e S 4 EE CNDC-370 370 | 1850 | 4260 | 4260 | 4290 11 3340 4 4.1 2220 | 6090 | 70.3 | 67.8 | 562
CNDC-400 400 | 2000 | 4650 | 4650 | 4440 11 3340 4 4.4 2350 | 6740 | 70.5 | 634 | 568

SRR CNDC-450 450 | 23250 | 5100 | 5100 | 4440 15 3744 4 495 | 2600 | 7550 | 70.8 | 687 57
CNDC-500 500 | 2500 | 5100 | 5100 | 4440 | 185 | 3744 4 S 2720 | 7720 | 718 | €93 | 574

FRBOVEZET, MERRANTeHE, NEHAEARESH, STEHEE, STRE, BEE. MRkt CNDC-600 | 600 | 2000 | 5820 | 5820 | 4440 | 185 | 4140 4 66 | 3220 | 9250 | 715 | €95 | 576
BN, CNDC-700 700 | 3500 | 5820 | 5820 | 4540 22 4140 4 7.7 3350 | 10350 [ 71.7 | €9.7 | 583

CNDC-800 800 | 4000 | 6360 | 6360 | 4540 30 4140 | 45 88 | 3850 11820 | 73 0.2 | 59.2
CNDC-800 900 | 4500 | 7620 | 7620 | 4740 30 4830 | 45 899 | 4100 | 13100 | 735 | T0.8 60

REBAMELE, STHEE, AEATEHBEN. REX. WES. TiTH. HEE

HE{fAERD CNDC-1000 1000 5000 7620 7620 4740 30 4830 45 11 4720 14220 74 713 61
TR R0 TER R, HEn. B89, SHEK, JMNERm. St AL AHEIM TIRA Bk3TC, HAR32°C, HEEREERN28°C, ASER994KPa;
2. PR EAs0HE RTINS E, RirskgEnESsmEntthE;
iR 3 EAEFRETESRIGTH, OTEABFSITED,

PRIER “=308" SRR, MERBLRATFEPAEAEMTE, WEE. TE£%. SMNEEN; PEERERELEN, ARE
HE. EREER, FREENAPRIEE, AERNAEMAREL SR, MEM. £

ook CNDC/QNDC RFIFRFERB RIS AL &
HEATRNIM SR/ BTN SRR, fEt. BEs. 2R, /HEEN.
A&

EisM =08, RENE, BEFHS.

$ Nep
FALREEWE SHEER, NELE, fERAE, RN E, EERRFNSFN G, BREE230, WeisE=147MPa, | %u — !% ‘(\ {5,
i+

1 @
TLERBMEPVCIR AL, HIAMM (FI580) =38, FISNDGCLAS-8%, WA, |mEHEMELT. sms. FKE .

A, WEE. ERSS

HEE R T )
RRELHAAERSHERIEE, WEM, MEWRE, 5WHEESENETIEE. = -
I'HUJ(E% T X ' ==
BB PVCHE, HEREMAE (FieE) =38, SEM=#IMEEITaMtiERUkERSE, AalociEs. SHED . aES.
FTEREF .
ML LNSHAENERT Y8EED=113VIN. EFL. WHBIASErhnE.

2 ERINER S ANE R I BT, WHEENEEER TR m10dBa) L, SNRGHTEE, BEEESHEATEAAR.

RN . - e i ~ N
FEBELBHEX, EAiaEEEENE M EE, HETamRE. ik, TEE. EEHEA. 3. ESDF RO 4 B OB 5m < DF<5m,
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& x - 1] s, Grad-—-the Central Air Conditioning
Egﬂm:hy&?ﬁm%ugi | Custamization ExXpert Around Yo _

- ¥ - g s, Grad—the Central Air Conditioning
. @500 REEERER | T e e ol

CNDC/QNDCHFIARFEW I MIUS AZ/2 A E iR =, EE R E R
—. BRI R gl A E kA HHEAEE 5°C &°C 10°C
1. BEFRECRARPISEH FEEEE 27°C 28°C T 28°C T 28°C
@ 5K E(m/h) 100m*/h WEAEMh  HHARETC
@ HEHGR(°C) arc 36-31 3732 3732 3833 3731 3832 3832 3933 4131 4232 4232 4333
@ LIEKEFC) 32°C G
: E§i§i§§3 E?;C CNDC/QNDC-100 95 106 100 115 &7 98 93 105 65 75 67 80
@ FSE=EKPa) 99 4KPa CNDC/QNDC-125 121 138 125 144 108 125 116 133 &0 95 85 98
FEIRIEECNDC/QNDCREI4SENE ix B ph £ E CNDC/QNDC-150 138 160 150 163 125 146 138 160 92 108 97 115
0 28 ?2%???3&;33 "%’m”;f_l ©gng g ggosS SB28 3882 ggggggg CNDC/QNDC-175 163 188 170 194 155 1S 165 180 110 130 118 140
. | { ! [ f f [ CNDC/QNDC-200 188 210 200 220 175 196 180 210 133 160 140 165
;4 i [ ! l ‘ CNDC/QNDC-225 213 238 225 250 190 224 210 235 150 170 160 185
. i [ f f { CNDC/QNDC-250 233 260 250 275 210 245 228 260 165 188 170 200
w TR -\; "7 -Ji / / ] / / ] I f ﬁ CNDC/QNDC-300 280 322 300 335 262 290 270 310 180 225 210 240
iifao i | / f [ / / / / CNDC/QNDC-330 310 350 330 370 285 325 300 340 315 250 225 270
%ﬂ i \\ 1 --F 1111 13 CNDC/QMNDC-370 345 400 370 412 315 365 340 380 230 270 250 290
. i | / / / / / CNDC/QNDC-400 370 420 400 430 340 390 370 415 250 290 275 310
- ! \ / / / / CNDC/QNDC-450 433 465 450 490 415 445 430 460 310 360 330 390
. / / / / CNDC/QNDC-500 480 550 500 575 450 485 475 530 370 420 390 440
. / CNDC/QMDC-600 530 680 600 710 500 580 500 630 420 450 430 480
» \ / / K / / CNDC/QNDC-T00 630 800 700 830 560 680 610  T40 440 480 460 510
o I\ | | | / / / CNDC/QMDC-800 720 900 800 950 B30 790 700 850 465 530 480 580
19 181716 1814131211109 8 76 5 4 3 LW eN B DLms ggg%gg%g%%%% %%%g
AR g 8 CNDC/QNDC-300 800 1000 900 1050 700 870 800 930 480 580 510 640
il CNDC- #5 CNDC/QNDC-1000 900 1080 1000 1120 800 980 900 1030 540 670 580 710

Im*/min=1000L/min-60"/h-60t/h
C=(5/9) x (HFIRIL-32)
Lkw=860kcal /h=1. 36Hp
2. REESHEERPELSE
@ EEFRPEE S ENGHERE (E3TC) M 4 SR ECE B (28 )83 TAR ;
© Eil(A)SIFEES S BEMDEEACRE-HACRE) 1822 (B) = (B15°C);
@ =il (B) R (Ek FESEIT K EBEEL(ELLI00m /h)#83ECM;
@ FT(C)FACHDS AL B S phik TR E LN Fifs (W R ACNDC-100m */h)
@ i80S TSNS PR, SmREA—SRERES. (F90(C)=7ECNDC-100FCNDC-12527 8], &
WIEEICNDC-125/4#118)
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x ] Grad-the Central Air Conditioning 533
. 25009 RREEEMER | e e around vou o
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CAFS NS @BENE

i BH:

1. CNDC-300/% NSRS TR E60.7dB(A) 100%);

1. HIMEEERASHET R IRAEIE DR EAS5%, TIEMRS
B260.7+101250%E058.1dB(A);

3. WITEEBA0H HISFEEAERMN30%, NHRSE

F60.7+101g30%BM55.5dB(A).

me

CNDC/QNDC-100
CNDC/QNDC-125
CNDC/QNDC-150
CNDC/QNDC-175
CNDC/QNDC-200
CNDC/QNDC-2325
CNDC/QNDC-250
CNDC/QNDC-300
CNDC/QNDC-330
CNDC/QNDC-370

CNDC/QNDC-400
CNDC/QNDC-450

CNDC/QNDC-500

CNDC/QNDC-600

CNDC/QNDC-700
CNDC/QNDC-800
CNDC/QNDC-500

CNDC/QNDC-1000

W
(mm)
2520
2520
3060
2060
3360
3360
3840
3840
4200
4200

4580
5040

5040

5160

5760
6300
7560

7560

SRR

X
{mm]
840
840
765
765
840
840
560
960
1050
1050

TB5
540

840

860

960
1050
840

840

H
(mm)
800
800
800
800
800
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

1000
1000

1000

1000

1000
1000
1000

1000

k.
(mm)
125
150
150
150
150
200
200
200
200x2
200x2

200x2

200x2
200x2

250%2

25002
125%6
125%6

125%6

ik
{mm]
125
150
150
150
150
200
200
200
2002
200x2

200x2

200x2
200x2

250x2

250x2
2502
250x2

250x2

i EEINNRREEEHER |

CNDC/QNDC RFIARFHE RN 22 ZNIE RS R Bt S 21

cusartzston sowt A vou, S
EHEOE

i S Fhake fhat
{mm] {mm] {mm} {mm]
80 40 25 25
80 50 25 25
80 50 25 25
80 50 25 25
80 50 25 25
80 50 25 25
80 50 25 25
80 50 25 25
80 50 40 40
80 50 40 40
80 80 40 40
80 80 40 40
80 80 40 40
30 30 40 40
80 80 40 40
30 30 50 50
a0 a0 50 50
80 80 50 50

1 TR EE I EEE RN, HATIE LR E e fm E iR S A EEE,
2 IR B REMHEETEN, HENEMETHRSERAR, ERES0E T STE.
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Grad--the Central Air Conditioning —
Customization Expert Arcurd You

CNDC/QNDC # 5| EREER CNDC/QNDC 28t AT TR RA R RIFEE
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b4 — ' 3R
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2T BEESMIRER R YT e, BETEERRRRENSTEE,
3. MM EESIMEEKE (HENEKRE) &,
4 FHEREEFEN YRR B,
| GE: HEGAPREREEE
=T ' ‘+"
CNDC/QNDC-400~700 CNDC/QNDC-800~1000 s ]
: ; 5 CNDC/QNDC &5 FME RIS A28 ENE L LR
| — L A | ! | - 1. AEREETEAS RNETEE,
: : a 2. BRI BEME RN BEE 1KLL ERireE.
$_ $ B $ * _$_ 3. ZEEHEN L REEN, MEEEKENKUEER—KTE L.
4, ZRERRETEN, FEEFEHOMNNESTEER, RETHFRRSRESHEERAER.
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x [ Grad--the Central Air Conditioning 352
_ BEDHPREEER TR Custarmization Expert Around You &5
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R E
H

RENEREIR
HHEREE 5°C
ISR A AEHTE 26°C arc 28°C
HUIGEE
kS 3732 3732 3732 3732
HfE
FBP-15 21 18 16 15
FBP-20 27 24 22 20
FBP-30 41 36 32 30
FBEP-40 54 48 45 40
FBP-50 T0 62 58 50
FBP-65 80 8 70 65
FBP-80 110 &5 90 80
FBP-100 136 124 112 100
FBP-125 170 150 135 125
FBP-150 220 190 180 150
FEP-200 272 248 224 200
FBP-250 340 300 270 250
FBP-300 408 EYP 336 300
FBP-375 510 450 405 375

AR LRSES P=99.4kPa:

R ENEEMRSTR

BS

wWE A B
FBP-15 675 -
FEP-20 i) -
FBP-30 975 .
FEP-40 1175 =
FBP-50 1265 -
FBP-65 170 1535
FBP-80 B40 845
FBP-100 960 965
FBP-125 1050 1055
FEP-150 840 345
FEP-200 960 965
FBP-250 1050 1055
FBP-300 960 965
FBP-375 1050 1055

A

40/32

15

20

31

41

53

bb

81

102
128
120
205
256
3a7
384

FHRE: 6=315C

g°C

26°C

40/32

14
18
27
37
48
&0
73
52
115
112
184
230
275
345

390
435
485
530
425
485
530
485
530

27°C

40/32

12
16
24
a3
43
53
64
81
101
105
161
202
242
303

28°C

40/32

10
14
21
28
37
46

68
86
a7
137
172
205
258

BEMPRTFERER

A

42/32

13
17
26

45
56
68
85
107
S0
171
214
256
320

400
400
400
400
400
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
500

10°C
26°C 2T°C
42/32  42/32
12 10
15 13
23 20
31 27
40 36
50 45
61 54
77 &7
96 B4
a2 75
153 135
152 169
230 202
288 iSE

=400
=400
=400
=400
=400
=400
=400
=400
=400
=400
=400
=400
=400
=400
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23°C

42/32

10
1
23
31
39

5T
72
67
115
144
172
216
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5 A R
}éﬁﬂiﬁﬂﬂﬁ SHIEEARBHER
T T 5eC 8°C 10°C gs B4 O %ﬂ? R 822w oapm Mk RER MK BRI @S SHER<Hmm)
FBP o hen ke (kg (N} (ON) (ON) (DN} (DN} (DN AXBXH
SRR 25°C  26°C  27°C 28°C  25°C  26°C  H°C  2/C 25°C  26°C  ITC  28C w) (mm) - (Kw) (mch) (Kpa)
AR 15 11 90 075 22 10 920 1830 50 50 80 15 15 40 1400X1400X2900
e IR R R T ) S (S e B R | ) 20 15 1200 075 34 15 1220 2560 &5 65 80 25 25 40 1600X1600X3370
AR 30 22 1400 11 45 25 1460 3066 80 80 80 25 25 40 2000X2000X3595
FBP-15 21 18 16 15 15 14 12 10 13 12 10 8 40 3 1500 15 60 30 1620 3402 65x2 65X2 80 25 25 50  2400X2400X3740
il G| (= £ ) 70 i A5 I &t L = L 50 4 1768 15 60 45 1780 3740 80x2 80Xx2 80 25 25 50 2580X2580%3915
: 4 20 17
e B = 2 4 o 2k : 2 2 2 65 55 2360 3 118 60 2120 4450 8O0X2 80X2 80 25 25 50 3120X3120X4040
FBP-40 54 43 45 40 41 5 = 28 34 a1 27 23
80 55 2560 3 118 75 2480 4960 100X2 100X2 80 25 25 50  3420X3420X4220
FBP-50 70 62 58 50 53 48 43 7 45 40 36 31
100 75 2954 4 180 15 2920 5840 100X2 100X2 80 25 25 50  3900X3900X4525
FBP-65 90 78 70 65 66 5 = 46 56 50 45 39
125 11 3340 55 217 20 3220 6440 100X2 100X2 80 25 25 50 4260’X4260X4760
FBP-80 10 95 90 80 81 = N5 55 68 61 54 46
i et k4 = * 4 w4 4 * = 4 W3420x% 4
E Sea N G o R e & = = = e 150 55X2 2560X2 3x2 118X2 75 4960 9920 100X4 100X4 80X2 25X2 25X2 50  6790X3420X4220
SEas e i e o o o (e e g ~ - 200 T5X2 2954%2 4x2 180x2 15 5840 11680 100X4 100X4 80X2 25X2 25x2 50  T750%3900X4525
P w5 T e s e ) e % = = = 250 11X2 3340%2 55x2 21Tx2 20 6440 12880 100x4 100X4 80X2 25x2 25x2 50 8470X4260X4T60
EBP-200 379 248 974 200 205 184 161 137 171 153 135 115 300 T5x3 29543 4xX3 180x3 15 8760 17520 100x6 100X6 80x3 25X3 25x3 50 11600 %3900 = 4525
FBP-250 w0 300 270 250 356 230 200 172 214 182 lge 144 375 11x3 3340x3 55x3 217x3 20 9660 19320 100X6 100X6 80X3 25x%3 25X3 50  12680X4260x4760
FBP-300 aond| [Parl e ann ae e s el D e e i
FBP-375 G0 as0 45 375 aee "5 e Der Doon Cage DgEa dis

FEIERITTEN: LASES: P-994kPa: FIRREE: 6=315C

REEREMR TR
i)

ol A B j5 D H
FBP-15 675 - - 400 =400
FBP-20 s - - 400 =400
FEP-30 g75 - - 400 =400
FEP-40 1175 - - 400 =400
FBP-50 1265 - - 400 =400
FBP-65 7T 1535 390 500 =400
FEP-80 840 845 425 300 =400

FBP-100 960 965 485 500 =400
FEP-125 1050 1055 530 500 =400
FEP-150 840 845 425 500 =400
FBP-200 960 965 485 500 =400
FBP-250 1050 1055 530 500 =400
FEP-300 960 965 485 500 =400
FEP-375 1050 1055 530 500 =400
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T e P
a IL i\E O 7 1) L] e, i Fr-. I =
A TE A A B B T, PE AR B BB S SRR ERRIEST, SMEFEHK S K2 A5 RN 58, T8 TSN EEER, £ 00~ SRR TN A PTE S0, T ERESEIRMAN R, BEE IREREE.
TN HAEIR, IR G R, 55 A A0 Ak 7F i S S B S IE A i S, MR 5 S BE MO, MO ZE /R B E B, SR BI04 2089 B 1. B P Y

T4 EE S ERT IMET S — 5 0, T &Rk
MR, BEANEN REDEE e B MTIR R RN SR, TaWsh 58, BEIEHAI BN LA T — A RIFRP T A, - MRS HA SR B, R % T ARSI Sk, 458 T SetiE, FabkiEE
Seoh, CEBETFEEACH, BIFEA, AnfE i, EREEE .
ST AT R T aE SO R S e, B EEET80°C, BRENENAER KB RS EENHE.
‘ AP ED
£EHHF 5 B EHIGEEE, ABEENR KT, FUTE T SHNEEES, 188 TS, b s NES,
LAY S R B DEIHE LS, A 30F, R,
2HRANE RS M, B PR B R, BASHE, WS,
AR AT ERE, 1§ 1HHEL6Mpa, FHER AT S, B KR
4B ERBRIATIR T, RE R, IS BRI R T RAS A . RAEREE, hEHAANKEERELIETHES, RIEREE HOMRE.
5 FRSASMARN, HOREE, BRine SER, E8EE.
AR S P =& E
BHEERREE
- HRERF =
. T
FEREAME, DEEAHERE, BT R H Y, ML R e, A S,
[

— HesE

—= ERSHERERENSHE S MEESBETRMETER.

§I I

E=|= ok

= NHEENEY SRS, BEEES, S8R, 2511, MBS, B/ TR ayesa;

— B R LSRR, ST An LTS T TS SR R, BNk i, (9 ok FE2LBR SR, B

— SN REAS,

WE
Z 3 ) ﬁ LALHED, s: i gm=e
ety \ SRR BTN S T EEE, 55 EIRE, AR, IR T, SR,
a - —_ BAEE B0
PS5 HRSE TR

BT B RER SRS TET, BT Ewiss, FREEERET K LTERE A, R, BT T = <SPtk
SR R E DR IS R A T, (RF AR BY R ATIRER T B AR, TR, BT 4 A R R #E .
BT T4A

R L AR IR R 8Y BT E 3046, B (L AR SIEENE, PN B % BPVCIR A R aN B, ERUA AR M s,
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I © 900 RERERER | G S ERANFREAEMER | ToTr e

ARFEIE AR RR
IS ICR 2 5°C 8°C 5°C

m— %k FREMEE 25°C 26°C  2T°C  8°C 25°C  2%°C  27°C 28°C 25 6°C  2rC 28%C

B — ik i kR

o — Wk
HERE 37/32  37/32  31/32  31/32  40/32  40/32  40/32  40/32 432 AYR 432 443
HERR A5

- FBPH-15 21 18 16 15 15 14 12 10 13 12 10 8
- FBPH-20 27 24 73 20 20 18 16 14 17 15 13 10
FBPH-30 41 36 32 30 31 7 24 21 26 23 20 17
Fes FBPH-40 54 48 45 40 41 37 i 28 34 31 L 23
FBPH-50 10 62 58 50 53 48 43 37 45 40 36 31
FBPH-65 90 78 70 65 66 60 53 46 56 50 45 32
FBPH-80 110 95 90 80 81 13 64 55 68 61 54 46
FBPH-100 136 124 112 100 102 92 81 68 85 77 61 57
AR WmEAR FBPH-125 170 1s0 135 125 122 15 101 g 107 9 84 72
— FBPH-150 20 19 180 150 120 112 105 97 50 82 75 67
FBPH-200 7 248 214 200 205 184 161 137 171 153 135 115
- FBPH-250 340 300 270 250 256 230 202 172 24 192 169 144
FBPH-300 408 3712 33% 300 307 215 242 205 25 230 202 172
‘ ’ FBPH-3T5 510 450 405 375 384 345 303 258 320 288 5] 216

AR LASER: p=99dkpa; THRE: 0=31.5°C

FBPHAFI ENEERR 3R

IR KRG
L=
INPN 32/ 5 me G = = - - H
Bk ST SR IRAF R NSRS, SEIMAITMIKIEIEEM, 15 HE ARIF R M E G, R AE R SRR (GBS e a) . FBPH-15 685 = 715 110 : =400
FEPH-20 885 - 1115 1110 - =400
FEPH-30 b85S - 920 960 - 2400
2. 5MEF Ak B FBPH-40 785 = 920 1060 = 2400
: . : B FBPH-50 885 - 1020 1110 < =400
Witk Rk ok M FER R L SRR, kB B TR S B R R M, AR R RIS TR AR T AT SEE, S SN ok an _ s — _ —
VR ACEN T AR FBPH-80 985 - 1120 1160 - =400
PRI oK iiE B 5 B NN S ST AATH, B T 104 Hk 5 5 E R M T S BN B 5 3. ER T S Sl PVCHENY S 2100 FBPH.100 1085 . 1320 1160 . <A
Hol, EMAMREERT =438, EBPH-125 820 830 1620 1160 . =400
FEBPH-150 985 - 1120 1160 150 =400
FEPH-200 1085 - 1320 1160 150 2400
FBPH-250 820 830 1620 1160 150 =400
FEPH-200 G885 - 1320 1160 150 =400
FEPH-375 1085 830 1620 1160 150 =400
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RHEEASEE
o Bl A
Thz Hit
B {Kw) {mm}
15 L5 800
20 15 1100
30 22 1200
40 4 1400
50 4 1600
65 55 1600
80 55 1800
00 75 2000
125 11 2200
150  55x2 18002
200 75X2  2000X2
50 11x2  2200%2
300 75X3  2000X3
375 113 2200%3
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M5 HR
LhE
(Kw)

0.75

0.75

11

1)

15

1)

2.2

2.2

E

22X32

22x%32

3X2

2.2X3

55X3

=
(Kg)

576

725

1125

1239

14410

1531

1914

2109

2573

3828

4218

5146

6327

7719

Grad-the Central Alr Conditioning
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ETE K
Kg  (ON)
o08 50
1225 50
2204 65
2489 &0
3060 80
3361 &0
4284 100
4558 100
5658 125
8568 1002
9118 1002
11316 125%2
13677 1003
16974 125%3

HK
(DN)

50

65

80

80

80

100

100

125

1002

1002

125X2

1003

1253

i
(DN)

80

&0

80

&0

a0

&0

&0

an

&0

B x2

B0 x2

BOX2

B0X3

B0 X3

#h7k
(DM}

15

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25%32

25%2

25K32

25%3

25X3

EX
(D)

15

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25X 2

25%12

25X 2

25X%3

25%3

Hris
(DN)

40

40)

40

50

50

50

50

]

50

50x2

50%2

502

50%3

50x3

ShERST (mim)
AXBxXH

2070 1510 2080

247T0% 1910 X 2080

30T0X 1510 2010

32T0X 17102010

3470 1910x 2200

3470 1910 2640

36T0X 21102920

38T0X 23103200

41T0X 2610X 3410

3I6TOX4230x 2920

3870X 4630x 3200

4170% 5230X3410

38706950 x 3200

4170 7850 X 3410

NP RTAEHER |
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Customization Expert &round You

!

i
it

10
H

3
4010 i
FBFH-125
E ) B

2 S EME
A A
A A -
i
H
) an
] al| L
&2
- &
B g 400
I
FBFH-15~10 FRIH-30~ 100
A 4 E A
H == %
- H
= ik
] HH
FHPH-1530 B0
A B E B cE
= iat HH
|
[ A
i i} L e
i FH HH
§_ ]

(5

FBFH-300, 373

400

FBPH-250

it
F
0
it
s
S0l
150

=4I
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2 ENEINEE TR IBITRIBEEED

® EERR R EENEA RS,

® ERITIR A BT SRR S BV

® EETE M, BETRIETSEMHR, 1L U, S AR,
o EMEEATERE, ARETEEEETEH,
® FHES A EH BTN, B H SIS S H S a B A T B,
I | - ® B TS BILISHER 2SHENTR.
@ ST E ML AR N S S E BT E AR, SR,

E%E ; o EIMEMBE LIS NG, AR R REARE; SR ARMNGE, R HANER TESE,
f

EBITLHEREE SN
® TR ERET AR, EERNZENERHA,

® EHEIZITRIORE, EREANT S8R BAEFARRT e n TS, 25 kS AE MR E.

o = == @ ® FRREEANTESE, SEFESES X .
| ® EHREH R B TER T R AT T Tal i £

® —BiERE, 2SR HBHEHE HESRERERE.

® LEIEHARER, BIRTERAESREERK.

= ® FEIEORKR BT B EREY, IR A MR T IR £
i/

B J.I!i
il

i ==
A I'E % =l_i

B == =S
s

1= ST
B A
1
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EITAEEM
EFETHNETLEEN
e HEEE

EF T CCHEES ) , K. Mk 52 £ RS, M5 IERE. BANANRYE, A S FEES HEHTH
ZHIF.

@ [FRIEh
SMEF kIR
TSR R NE E—E R BRI, RIS AR AR TH AR R A R, B AR,

SHEF RN
(HEFFAFEF—ERHRAE, FFEFAETE T CEA M EFETICHR), HFELE—AH, R ERMiE
EFBE, HTEAM BN, BNGEEF RENBER A 8/ R E.
ZEE R RARNERRR (Z. 2R T EmENeT) , MHETRT 25538 0 i B A R R, I & 2
BRI RE . BRI A T,
TERRF
FT RS HENEI K E . Bk BT £ EE T SEMSEELSREE, R XATREEFEERN B REHTHER, B
S5 E T AR IR R ) .
& = H{RiTIEIER R
4TS EEN, REH TS ENAGEEMNET A, WIEFF R R EE T8 Bk, BT @R, BT =,

HFEKEBAL

A HIESEITRE TR L FKURHES 2SR %k, FIRIE Yk E.
® FEEELz(kg/h)

Lza= (ti-to} X Lx0.0017 L:iE3FkE (kg/h) st HEEORE o3 2 ERO A

® Tk plkg/h)
ok B RS IS . FUE TR, — R el 2k EA0.001% 1 5.

@ HisELw(kg/h)
WSk BiRIEk G, ARG T EmARE, —fETEHEH, BERET A EM0.001% T H,
W TR R A L= Lz L Lw=0.84+0.001+0.001=0.84 2%

ATRE
A NS EYORTE, RS E AT AR RER, BBEELE.
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T 6E BY W 45 1 1 52
() FRERNIKIENSIIE

HU T S MG R SRS M AT D AR SIS 1, BEEISTHREEE N SE R F 3Ri8ite, 48t R 7
RSN “PREBEWNSDE TR (SRS 88215094.1) . BEHMNESRANERIESTABTRIESN; YTRT
{E8Y, FImBE b, SSHVFTEEE, HAEBEEIEI- SdBA). b, ERMEENSEEE. 2a0MERARENN, HTHE, U
SRR, TEa B, BIOLATREN (LET) SHEE40%,

TR A BT R E AL, A QR MSHEMES, BHENNMFREEIMENRLA, ASit. e ERMT mkE
HENERSH “HRERTSDEBRSERIEEE" (SRS 912169672) . SIEAREMEALTENL, Hih, B
PSR F TR

SIS TS SSBREM=28"C, KSRl 1=42°C; HIKEE: 9=32°C; REEZE (EBE) 1=28°C, t=37°C,
t9=32°C,

REBEABEXNT

LA 7k 5 e o LA AN 1B 4 B 47
@ (M RitACERSC (IEE AN AEE LD @ THEN (HBRELLET) ;
FT, HIEBSRLUCOET - @ HhEs (KBRELDPET) ;
® . FERE: KERI-25°C, KEHLGERT. @ Tk (RBRGELUGPET) , FkEMNHREFKREI0mM,

MBERANA AR, ITHEEMERH.
RPN TR B A .

RIOPHUFETAMBEOMNE, PEH TR TR NELAKE, Sihm’ h (CERBREMTASEE, SHAISH
SHETEWHEZE) .

—. EZRARER

@ SRS EOMB AR |, KR, . FRVEREET, BARED A B RERS I,

O SHENHEEE-S0CER, BWNT RS TS RET-10°CHIHE, {THEF 8 LU R Ih4 ik EH.

@ BIFKHRBETATON/L, ERFATION/ L. TEEEBSHNNMERR, HEERITER KRR E >N,

O SIEREMA AT R “EMBRERAHE" .

@ 5 KB AR ARG, 180, 2T0° 8.

® AR FRHEREE JOKRIRITH, MLFFKBSEOKBIAET15%0ME, TTHEIR A,

@ SR ACRE TEIZ60°C, MEE60°CRIRE,

O ANHFRRAETE, EERTAE—H. BFEETEINTIERR.

@ [ B] 5 AR LUE

@ INSHERLE "AKE" "REHKE" "HSE CEAE , THEARINRY, BRHTFaEXSo1E.

@ SHESHEETHEHEEDR, HETHEEY. BE, FEMA. SHERE. B4, #EIEPTEDAE. TRESHEA,
BT 1% ORI A IR BEER, ITHNARER.

O FEMERERREMAKEERELSmmiT, BEELFEEREMECRMES, NHERE, BETEENHN. *ERTHEE
EIERERITHE.

—. [y

1. FABREBRWSHESLEST, AESERE. ARERLSHERNERS S, helE~HflER Rt RWERes00-
4000855 E. FETA] LR EK R E G &,
2. MEME B RGRT, AR, EENSEREHRER, AS5HLEEKR.
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FRAERI BRI < A5
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EEXFBHRIR IR RS EE, EEXFETIENFR THEEN< 11/5.5KWHHEE B,
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B EEE s, Wi
mToE. kB SEEE
A7, BAd. HhiE
BEYT, WM&EETOC, WHE
H-50°C, FA¥EMET,
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Bl 20, T 1ig i T &k
HEFHEER HTRE—
E#iER AR EET Bk
BE.

BizH TER, #EKE,
BIEEHEBRETANEK, #
S, BEEFRENKE. B

HiEMN TIEEMK,

At E W, Ea
FfEREENRE, £68
FEEHEEER.

@k DFN A3 SRR S AIEEESIL

g3 £

e
DFNL-100
DFMDP-100
DFNGP-100
DFNL-150
DFNDP-150
DFNGP-150
DFMNL-200
DFNDP-200
DFNGP-200
DFML-300
DFNDP-300
DFNGP-300
DFMNL-400
DFNDP-400
DFNGP-400
DFML-500
DFNDP-500
DFNGP-500
DFNL-600
DFNDP-600
DFNGP-600
DFNL-750
DFMDP-750
DFNGP-750
DFNL-800
DFNDP-900
DFNGP-900
DFNL-1050
DFNDP-1050
DFNGP-1050

S RB N 15 HRE e /h)

ENTRACE DRSO RRE Sr—ERE
100 744 1187 86.0
150 109.8 1751 12689
200 14889 2371 1721
300 2249 3506 2583
400 2099 4674 3444
500 3749 5843 4304
600 4485 6989 5149
750 561.7 8753 6449
a00 673.4 10485 Tr3.2
1050 71866 12259 9031

FER(mm)
EEE REB

4050
4670
4970
4050
4670
45970
4840
5460
5760
5010
5650
5990
5300
6040
6340
5400
6700
7000
6140
6980
T280
6440
7290
7550
6950
T900
8200
7150
8100
8400

2600

3000

3600

4300

4800

5300

6000

6800

7300

7800

715
(mé/h)

62000

84000

115000

158600

213000

265000

317500

400000

490000

556000

FL el
Biz IhsE
{mm)  [Kw)

1800 3.0

2400 4.0

2800 5.5

3400 7.5

3800 11

3800 15

4200 15

4200 22

4700 30

4700 30

H MNP RTAENER |

BRI gk

BF

L]
216
250
260
251
331
310
455
444
4.40
2.04
591
5.30
6.10
6.96
6.60
7.58
8.64
842
9.68
10.85
10.80
12.41
13.34
12.50
14.36
15.55
15.10
17.22
18.94

1A dB(A)
m# 10Pa pm 10m 16m

2.00

64.0 58.0 53.0
218 52 e
5.48

3.02
423 63
7.33
3.66
540 6.5
10.18
5523
e kb
14.14
6.41
SiL2N El
il
7.98
1178 &4
21.26
10.08
1405 P65
26.92
12.88
19.12 648
34.43
15.00
2219 7.0
38.75
18.02
SR B
46.14

66.5 56.0 56.6

68.0 636 583

685 63.8 60.5

69.0 64.5 B1.7

695 652 B2.2

705 66.5 63.5

710 685 64.0

718 69.0 66.0

725 700 675
+8

TAA: 1. R|EPEFFEIRARE=28C,=2T°CTR T, A=57CEY, t=37°C, ,=32°C, At=5°CEY, t,=37°C, t,=32°CEV:S$ElkE.
2. ZRPMEEAREIENEEERE, FEEHAREBRMEE, FEAREERIERPEESSIBA).
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BiE
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3.02

347

4.15

494

5.51

6.08

6.88

T.79

8.36

8.53
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BER TIE GEN RIS RARIEN S ST BSM

BYE

RS
GFNL-75
GFNDP-T5
GFNGP-T5
GFNL-100
GFNDP-100
GFNGP-100
GFNL-150
GFNDP-150
GFNGP-150
GFNL-200
GFNDP-200
GFNGP-200
GFNL-250
GFNDP-250
GFNGP-250
GFNL-300
GFNDP-300
GFNGP-300
GFNL-400
GFNDP-400
GFNGP-400
GFNL-500
GFNDP-500
GFNGP-500
GFNL-600
GFNDP-600
GFNGP-600
GFNL-T00
GFNDP-700
GFNGP-T00

HER: 1. =HPFEIAEHEET=28"C,1=2T°C TR, At=10°CH, t,=42°C, t,=32°C;A=20°CHY, t,=54°C, 1,=34°C, At=25°CHY}

t,=60°C, 1 =35°CHY4EN7K .
2 EEEEATRE RN RS, HiEEEKRARAREE, MEEKREREL AR HEEBA).
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T CHHAR(M Yh) =2rCsEkEm Y EERT o g ey EEO  #k wE EE

3., Biz Ih3E Eh dB Dm

AFIFC AENC AESC AEIC At20C AE25C e maes MM (mm) (Kw) g s 10Pa DM (m)
4050 173 194

75 66.9 65.8 86.3 T36 718 4670 2600 68000 1800 30 216 304 62 640 302
4970 250 541
4050 240 268

100 89.2 87.7 115.0 98.1 057 4670 3000 B3000 2400 40 271 383 63 665 347
4970 321 7.08
e 4840 ahalls | SRS

150 1374 1362 1722 1502 1477 5400 3000 121000 2800 55 355 52¢ 65 630 415
5760 444 1004
5010 4,20 4.76

200 1828 1313 2291 1998 1965 5650 4300 161000 3400 75 484 T7.24 58 685 494
5990 571 1366
5300 510 579

250 2282 2263 2860 2494 2453 G040 4300 201000 3800 11 590 890 6.0 69.0 551
6340 6.76 16.67
5900 640 723

300 2736 2713 3429 28991 2941 6700 5300 241000 3800 11 7.38 11.02 64 695 603
7000 844 20.50
6140 822 933

400 3644 3614 4567 3983 3918 GSB0 6000 321000 4200 15 948 1420 65 705 6.83
7280 1065 26.16
6440 10.60 12.00

500 4552 4515 5705 4976 4894 7290 6800 401000 4200 22 1221 1822 &8 710 7.79
7590 1364 3352
6950 12.30 1397

600 546.0 5415 6843 5966 587.1 7900 7300 481000 4700 30 14.16 21.15 7.0 T1& 836
8200 15.73 3871
7150 1490 16.34

700 6380 6327 7996 697.4 6859 8100 7800 560000 4700 30 17.02 2505 7.0 725 893
8400 18.74 45.02
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GFNL-75 DFNL-100 3200 850 140 4050 2600 500 640 1800  150/150
GFNL-100 DFNL-150 3200 850 170 4050 3000 500 660 2400  150/200
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SRl 3990/3490 Sit a 434044340 3600 00 660 2200 200200 GFNL-300 DFNL-500 4700 1200 220 5900 5300 600 670 3800  250/300
GFNL200- DFNL=00 A 50 19 o010 4300 600 670 3400 2007250 GFNL-400 DFNL-600 4940 1200 250 6140 6000 700 685 4200  300/350
GFNL-250 DFML-400 4450 850 220 5300 4800 G600 G670 3800 250,300
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GFNL - 500 -700
DENL - 750 -1050
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GFNL-500 DFNL-750 5240 1200 250 5440 800 700 685
GFNL-600 DFNL-800 5450 1500 275 6950 7300 800 705
GFNL-T0O DFNL-1050 5650 1500 300 7150 7800 800 725
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350/400
350/450

H m e R TR |

(=]
DFENDP - 100~400 DFNGP - 100~400
‘Fﬁl ) ?‘I Illf
= - 'l.l ll'xl I.I'II IJII /1
.nll ||II ‘ II'L Il\
[k P I (AR T [N T ! T
BEHB8 888 swi||b
[T T e i
* oSSl !
F= I|II|I||||II|I||I|||I|I|| [T
% g D — g -
L_HL.1 — 7T ; =‘—I'I \l i i |-_'—I
-.I 1 1, I
E_EE 0y ]r = H HAE iy FII
B2 '8 gz 1S B2
B B
200 00
. L Jn 4 m
e € \ g NI VD& F §[ \ B "_94_::)_/
= BRE Y o BdFaRkEr -y HRE oy ERFHEKE
foE bl BrE ’_E;_k HxE
B = - E  #iEH P B
SR apt PR
= = " D § = o
Ja00 50 e
A B 8 B A
e g & ;fr_ _ h
I i i i
Jl T m L 14 T T || 14 ﬂ 4 m
iRER: EREIE R TR NERIPE RS
Trh#iERE BT EREE, #HETHRTEERE
e BHE h, hy  h, H B b oL L 6,
GFNDP-T5  DFNDP-100 3200 a0 180 ARTD o0 B0 e40 6e0 1800
GFNGP-T5  DFNGP-100 3500 4870
GFNDP-100 DFNDP-150 3200 4670
GFNGP-100 DFNGP-150 3500 &0 210 4970 3007600860670 2100
GFNDP-150 DFNDP-200 2090/3490 o SAB0MSE0 e
GFNGP-150 DFNGP-200 4280/3790 5060/5260
GFNDP-200 DFNDP-300 4160 5630
b e T 850 240 e 4300 700 670 670 3400
GFMNDP-250 DFNDP-400 4450 . 6040 w00 800 670 Ess 300
GFNGP-250 DFNGP-400 4750 6340
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Dg, Dg: Dg
150/ 200/ 50
150 200
150/ 200/
200 250 o0
200/ 250/
200 250 &
200/ 250/
250 300 o
250/ 300/ 100
300 350
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GFNDP- 300~400 GFNGP - 300~400
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FNDP-
EFﬁEP EEE SiLd 6700
1200 300 5300 900 670 705 3800
GFNGP-300 000 .
DFNGP-500
GFNDP-400
DFNDP-600 4340 6980
GENGP-400 1200 320 6000 1000 685 725 4200
5240 7280
DFNGP-600
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Dg,

250/

300

300/

350

Dg. Dg:

300/
100
400

350/
100
450

GFNDP - 500~700 GFNGP - 500~700
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GFMDP-500 5240 7290
Dg, DENDP-750
1200 320 6300
GFNGP-500 5540 7500
DENGP-750
50 R 5450 T900
DFENDP-900
1500 250 7300
GFNGR-600 5750 8200
DFNGP-900
70 1500 350 TR0O
GFNGP-TO0 5950 8400
DFMGP-1050
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R :|_ -

Y E!;!
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1000 685
1100 105
1100 125

L,
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4200
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Dg, Dg: Dgs
00, 400/

100
350 450
350 450/

125
400 500
350/ 450/

125
450 500
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28

s
CDFNL-100
CDFNDP-100
CDFNGP-100
CDFNL-150
CDFNDP-150
COFNGP-150
CDFNL-200
CDFNDP-200
CDFNGP-200
CDFNL-300
CDFNDP-300
CDFNGP-300
CDFNL-400
CDFNDP-400
CDFNGP-400
CDFNL-500
COFNDP-500
CDFNGP-500
CDFNL-600
CDFNDP-600
CDFNGP-600
CDFNL-T50
CDFNDP-750
CDFNGP-750
CDFNL-900
CDFNDP-900
CDFNGP-300
CDFNL-1050
CDFNDP-1050
CDFNGP-1050

=050 T=37°C
A B(mYh) SEAE M h)

At=5°C A=BC At=E"C ABC BRE

100

300

400

900

1050

744 1187 860

1008 1751 1268

1488 2374 1721

2248 3306 2583

2999 4674 3444

3748 5843 4304

698.9 5149

5617 8753 6449

673.4 10485 7732

786.5 12259 9031

Grad—the Central Alr Conditioning
Customization Expert Arcund You

FER T (mm)

4550
5170
5470
4550
5170
5470
6190
6810
7110
6360
7040
7340
6650
7300
7690
6900
7700
8000
7140
7980
8280
7440
8290
8590
7650
8600
8900
7850
8300
9100

EEB

3700 % 2600

4200 3000

5100 3600

G000 4300

6640 4800

73005300

8200 6000

9240 % 6300

9980 7300

10640 X 7800

RE
m/h)

62000

115000

158600

213000

265000

317500

400000

490000

556000

Pl

Hi#

{mm}

1800

2400

2800

3400

3800

3800

4200

4200

4700

4700

BBl
TheE

[Kuw)

40

3.5

1.5

ik |

15

15

22

30

30

E8({)

BE

237
270
307
3.00
439
471
381
437
546
a7
i
1.02
627
1.26
831
1.74
893
1021
885
1147
12.89
12.51
1441
16.10
14.51
1671
18.56
17.58
20.08
211

meE 10'Pa

265
365
6.05
342
571
8.72
4.37
6.22
11.20
6.00
8.63
1525
7.38
10,68
1864
9.13
13.13
2283
1162
16,74
28.96
1459
2112
36.68
17.01
2454
4238
20,50
29.08
4936

iy
EH

62

63

65

38

60

6.4

65

6.85

7.0

1.0

18EEdBIA)

Dm 10m 16m

55

61.0

62.5

63.0

63.5

64.5

65.0

65.5

66.3

61.2

525

555

56.5

58.5

58.0

585

61.0

62.2

634

64.4

475

511

518

53.0

56.2

56.5

38.5

ek

60.4

61.2

$EA: 1. BPFFF A BHEBRT=28"C,=2TCTR T, At=5°CH, £,=37°C, t,732°C, At=8°CH, t,=40°C, t,=32°CHI;$#IKE.
2. F/PBEEAEEBENEREEY, FeEEKRERNNE, MEEKREREEEDPHERSIBA).
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HiE
Dm

302

347

415

4.94

5.51

6.08

6.88

.79

8.36

8.93
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#TA. B, EEEHENY, SHDEHMERS, STHFSHETE. il
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ch by i M
,E. L
2 I
10.00
Fel_! R —
ol Lo X
BP
= hy h h ha hs H AXB b L, Ls & Dg,
s
CDFNL-100 3200 1350 140 560 280 4550  3700X2600 500 &40 550 1800 150
COFML-150 3200 1350 170 620 280 4550 4200 3000 500 660 600 2100 200
CDFNL-200 3990 2200 170 620 280 6190  5100X3600 500 660 750 2800 200
COFNL-300 4160 2200 195 680 290 6360 600043200 600 670 850 3400 250
COFML-400 4450 2200 220 740 300 6650 6640 4800 600 670 920 3800 300
COFMNL-500 4700 2200 220 800 360 BA00 13005300 600 670 1000 3800 300
CDFNL-600 4940 2200 250 840 340 7140  8200%6000 700 685 1100 4200 350
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CDFNL - 750~1050 7miEhtE
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A HACHEINAB.C.EREMEh, SMDEEEL, HITFS
ME .
Ehhih 84 R Ra e L ELRESE A R A LR

BHH
e hy hy hs hy hs H
CORNL-T50 5240 2200 250 850 350 7440
COFNL-S00 5450 2200 275 950 400 T&50
CDFML-1050 5650 2200 300 950 350 T&50
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10,00 T = i
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AXB b L Ls ¢l Dg,
9240 6300 700 685 1220 4200 350
9980 7300 &00 T05 1340 4700 400
106403 7800 800 725 1420 4700 450

CDFNDP
CDFNGP

-100~600
-100~600

37 [ Re ik ]

hz

L
ﬁ| z|
A
AR EETEHEREN, REMFB<8008

A1, ITBZ5I0004 408, BAER

ESMI, FERT, HFB<AS0080;040E

FRFHC.

ERMPIR R RS NEMERE R E R,
ne BHE h h h H AXB b
CDFNDP-100 3200 5170
CDENGP100 3500 1350 180 g7  3700X2600 600
CDFNDP-150 3200 5170
CDFNGP1%0 3500 1350 210 g7,  4200X3000 60O
CDFNDP-200 3990 6810
EEcie e el ool i) ) EeT s N
CDFNDP-300 4160 040
COFNGP300 4460 2200 240 73,5  6000%4300 700
CDFNDP-400 4450 7350
CDFNGP400 4730 2200 270 7205 6640%4800 800
CDFNDP-500 4700 7700
CDFNGP200  fop0 2200 300 good  7300X5300 900
CDFNDP-600 4940 7980
CDFNGPe00  Go40 2200 320 gogd  8200X6000 1000
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640
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870
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685
705

725

920
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1100
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2100
2800
3400
3800
3800

4200
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150
200
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250
250
300
350
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50
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80
100
100

100

Dg.
32
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40
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Ij’nﬁ ﬁﬁg hl h} h3 H AXB b L1 L2 L3 iy Dgl Dgz Dg3 Dg‘1
CDFNDP-750 5240 8290
x
CDENGPT50  ssap 2200 320 o 9240X680D 1000 685 725 1220 4200 350 450 100 70
CDFNDP-900 5450 8600
*
COFNGP.o0o  S7sp 2200 350 oo 9980X7300 1100 705 745 1340 4700 400 500 125 80
CDFNDP-1050 5650 8800
ot
COFNGP-1050 5950 2200 390 4 gy 10640%7800 1100 725 745 1420 4700 450 300 125 80
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GFNL-T5  DFNL-100
GFNDP-75 DFNDP-100
GFNGP-75 DFMGP-100
GFNL-100 DFNL-150
GFNDP-100 DFMDP-150
GFNGP-100 DFNGP-150
GFNL-150 DFNL-200
GFNDP-150 DFNDP-200
GFNGP-150 DFNGP-200
GFNL-200 DFNL-350
GFNDP-200 DFNDP-300
GFNGP-200 DFNGP-300
GFNL-250 DFNL-400
GFNDP-250 DFNDP-400
GFNGP-250 DFNGP-400
GFNL-300 DFNL-500
GFNDP-300 DFNDP-500
GFNGP-300 DFNGP-500
GFNL-400 DFNL-600
GFNDP-400 DFNDP-600
GFNGP-400 DFNGP-600
GFNL-500 DFNL-750
GFNDP-500 DFNDP-750
GFNGP-500 DFMGP-750
GFNL-600 DFNL-900
GFNDP-600 DFNDP-500
GFNGP-600 DFNGP-900
GFNL-T00 DFNL-1050
GFNDP-700 DFNDP-1050
GFNGP-700 DFNGP-1050

i

250

250

250

300

300

300

350

350

400

400

HERA

#FH

30
39
5.1
T
48
6.5
45
6.3
89
6.0
89
12.4
7.3
106
15.3
98
1259
17.2
12.7
16.6
20.1
16.5
AL
28.1
188
238
32.0
216
29.2
36.2

K R EEH KT B FE KT EfR B2H
(mm) && & (mm) F8 &FH (mm) &HE S5E (mm) S8

13
13
1.8
1.3
13
1.8
1.5
L5
1.6
16
16
1y
1.8
18
2.0
22
22
23
16
26
28
32
32
34
36
36
B
4.1
4.1
49

250

250

250

300

300

300

350

350

400

400

BEhIBiR R ER (B BN KN)

EiliB

6.0
1.8
10.2
7.4
9.6
12.4
9.5
9.6
17.8
12.7
17.2
24.5
15.6
212
30.6
20.6
258
29.9
26.6
EAH
382
34.5
41.0
45.2
39.2
47.8
56.0
452
53.2
64.8

18
15
21
sl
23
25
26
26
3.0
il
A
34
38
38
4.0
4.4
4.4
4.6
5.2
5.
5.6
6.4
6.4
6.8
7.2
12
78
82
8.2
98

FLEER

TR

250

T IEER

300

TR

300

FLEERY

300

350

350

400

400

EHiC

15

1.8

2.2

28
6.9
16.6
a2
8.8
210
3.6
114
27.0
4.0
129
309
45
14.8
35.2

300
400
00
300
00
400
p400
p450
p450
400
p450
a5
p400
(00
G600
400
700
700
500
G800
00
500
800
G800
(00
900
900
00
900
900

HAlD

122 38
156 4.2
207 42
148 44
125 G2
LIE
182 432
230 51
324 51
247 53
330 74
453 74
304 75
389 10.3
56.1 10.3
A 2
423 122
SRk
509 10.7
553 134
616 13.4
659 13.6
717 15.1
795 15.1
748 15.2
817 174
903 174
864 285
935 303
1045 30.3

EHiINNPREFEEHER |

250

250

250

300

300

300

350

350

400

400

HEA: EEREEERA. B. C. D. EA-TEMFHERMENRESEEEN K THREENNOT:

1 FERERINL2%, HRBERN0, HRERMEWAMEIL.TKN/m i1, #MELTH

BhERIEIR T

2 FwPIERAESR, B=4800mm, F10mm, B=5300mm, E12mm, #BiRELGE.

A B C E HERE

ERiE
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HERIF

*F B EH KT 2R BH
BFH (mm) FE FE (mm) FH T

11.0 3.4
16.0 34 220 15
208 3.8
140 4.0
18.0 40 220 17
248 4.4
175 4.2
222 42 320 18
316 46
238 6.4
284 64 220 20
436 6.8
292 186
32 76 220 22
542 8.0
372 a8
406 88 220 24
35.8 9.2
486 104
334 104 220 2.8
59.4 112
63.0 12.8
§5.0 12.8 220 3.0
774 136
726 144
79.6 144 220 3.2
880 156
844 164
914 164 220 36
1026 19.6

D

*F

15

16

18

20

2.2

24

2.6

3.0

3.2

34

b

i

-
N

DR E

COOLING TOWER PRODUCTS | 60



Grad--the Cantral Air Conditioning
Customization Expert Arcund You

EBHRNPRTATHER |

£3
3
82
3
L
24
i
o0

. oo R e R |

% (-0 ) FTE
ot 5 8 e o s v e ‘o PHEGEMHDIVED I MEDE TREO 7Y IS €
“ zj °/ WOZT=SEE'0 X SET=0FDI 1T 5l
u-rrnpuu as=SNREEENE NN D= \” vo ﬁv_ ‘GE6'0=Y U/ WSET=YOR [E4/FR00T- INJOBE °.5'9=171 ‘D.8=1V/
E e 1 S0 S 2u€E=T1 DTP="1 05901 (EBRBHT BIY—Frlh 2B ¢
R B vOrOB kR THIWRITAGH TR THE TS
- o8 T~
/w = ~ 7k Eal p80.5=1C VEIEIEDSATVEENR YOBISLATIEI S
TN (OF ) FEOKR- (0.17) HEN D) BENE K SUEBTES T
: Bt
g ( AV I BBV /e VOB NI S50 T B
T8l ......._r coa . ’ & 09 0L 08 00l 05l 0o0e m_mu 00E oo 005 003 0D QOB Q0oL 0051
0z N ) 1 H e .m
-1 Y | kY ™,
X 15, Y
=T, [ *,
lZ ' i by ™ _ R Y \
A K N, Y kY LY kN
I\ X a 4 - A 3 i) T L R L
zz f\ : aVVdba . . . _ \ INEEAY
kY ) kY
1) a A, N, _ : . _,_a . A1
ﬂﬂ L 1 / /
m . y ¥, N o392 y | ] : b} / _f ‘_,, Y
g o kY A N,
w v i o 8 8 11 _ / X ’.. J. 5
o u__um a ___r _,. / i . LY L] i1 LY
5z . Y 5 5 YL v
mﬂ 1} ,.« . g : kY ,.LH : .. 1) _. . 1y
, 9z AT L] ™ L P il HE NN Y 1] I;_ il 1 . .._a i, X \
© S92 T £ \ . \ ' \ AEER
Lz i i X i + ¥ AR
W . i ___J— 11 .4. kY kY b
LY 1 LY A k1 ki
8z ’ m.__ 3 0 A ailat gt
gl LAY | - . I A [ |
i fizd i E &1 & HEY Hw..-ﬂ”m .muﬂ .m“ﬁ. 't
62 INRN| 1 A H — A N Y
m.ﬁ‘w s N N = e e e . B R B
-... w ﬁe«. ol ol @ o
SR/ [ §
TFHRE R O S0 SERIF T W R L 163%  NAAD Rl "N3a &)
CHLUEWHIED T IEDE TRED Y CuEGDE €
. ) | e ERE . . . °y/ . WRET=088'0 X STT=0F ¥ [IF &/l
CELL] _ 0 ‘088°0=4 ‘Uf; WSTZ=VORIFHFEO0T-INIOBHT °2.5'L=1-F1 2,071
e T | " i I3 & - s 3 ==
iPIEmNE==ncSE o o D£6=71 D.66="1 “D.5°G7=1 EEMEIE ‘BG— R ERE ¢
EEJEEN s NN == VO U=DBLIZ$I ‘ENTWRIRESHE THEETS0E T3
T N # Tk fD.9=1° IEIEMWDIOTNVHENE VOB ETES-
A SRR * (97 1) HEOKR- (03V) HEN-OIHERTE L HUEEEIEE |
] // NO ] e
st
/w/_ﬁ o & S\ VOB 02 S T $he
% o % _,__\u._.nnm_.. ar L] o8 0L 08 aol os§L 002 STE aoe ooy 005 008 00f 002 ool
561 | } ! = SR _ 5
oz L 0 N N N,
= M N kY K S >,
11 . Y [
k1 -1 AN kY kY
Ve T i / A Tt 3 5 5,
[\ % Y L 3, 3,
M, Fi 5, 5, . : N, Y Y
&= 4 A | 3 ff kY A" .r. /’ 5, fJ. _r;
|
L\ A k!
3, Ay L) A RN Y iy A L LY
£z K. A} b kY Y
., / ri . . L TS . L1 .
M LY LY I A1 3 hY
[74 | Fl A LA M I HH R A HH A H == 1 v |If||-|-m¢|||fp p.. 0 . .., .
1 % LY Y
ﬁ 5z LY a}_“_ i 4 f L 1 LY __p LY . _/_
AN AV I | i . Ay
¥ g9z R A <82 TR } \ | W A Ty
oz N LY - 1 1 LY LY
o .., } 1} .__f LY y \ . \
& 3 : v | Y v
iZ ] = Y Y 4 " % Y
e A k1 LY LY
'\ 1 L1 A
&z i o - \ A 1) i 3 ,..r ..d.
g i i . ¢ [T == i Wwﬂw , _m_\./ & wl Iw” | m./.lumWﬂme.
BE i ___ i 1) _ _..,
, SR ) ¥ \ _ ¥
=lE

62 \Q\M@\wﬁ .Mu\um_. %.D..mn oFE  oEE =CE )
4 PP L R S B T MR LA 16%%  NID RN T

ER PRODUCTS | 62

COOLING TOW

61 | coouns TOWER PRODUCTS



. e — Grad-the Central Air Conditioning 53
_ B BIDE PR = 8 E T & Custarmization Expert Around You 151

YDDL F5I4 ST AIGREBN T ES M REEE EH:I: ﬂimuiﬁiﬁﬁ%m _\‘,5!_:\”12
g

YODLE SRS S IUERH R AEEXRT. YIRS SOz REYRIENM DR ited7  RIUESE S, MEEDER

BRI | STy

BHARE—%, E@ELIEREERNEET, AMRRT—EFSESERNES, ERBAEIeE, SFFSMREN FIRF\ERAESNETFE PRI, AL LZEBEENIINEZES NERRR, EREEBRR SRS
MMEE, s SREEEL, S EERELESBAERE ., KEFEFE—AZA3-8°C, BETFZEHRSF—RKRERZEL,

HEIEAS ISR RIS ENEM_ IR T — R IRSTHER, inEmEsEIER A EERSERE-5dB(A)
EEGTHEBEEREEMNMS, fli; 2E. ElR. 2aRBNLUEERERING S, ENER, BE, BilESS

1. TESEZHIE IR RIIEIRA RS ISR, Sk B RR R SIEAT S A EMIER,
. W OE =& TR R A EIE, JCBMR—ER10-25°C, ERENTEFER. NB. AE. ¥, BRSES—258Y,
S hEKW) BEGMR)  ERE)  mmEgs) e HEER o CEATEMEENTLAANAH, et TUREAAKELRESY, TEANFFEAYERSE, AR
YDDL13252-6/8 3/15 380 6.6/4.3 976/723 81.6/0.8 0.84/0.65 57/52 X, 5
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YDDL180-6/8 15/7.5 380 31/20 966/736  B84/875  0.86/0.65 63/58 HHEENEIER; BEPETLESAESTERETOEBNLRSI, 80EBNL, , RIMGHERZRMNERE, BER
YDDL200L-6/8 22/11 380 45/29 970/737  834/885  0.83/0.65 65/60 SR RMAER A, BRBFTIBEMSHARENEEAYESIG Y, BREERNEEEERSIERTS
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J CJ S HIEER N — B AT ARETRN, FaiFEeEi ks FERNER, SETER, WEERT, BEKkER.
- o e ST @ 0T FENSEISHMN K BET LD, BEFRIIHARE—S. BRTRI0NNEESR. 53RN LGSR EL,
m ] E E E E 7T Bk, Lok B R7ie 8 B0 B SR T TS AIEHGR. (I 155 IR e RS 5015 i4.80)
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B R T I TR NS A0 1E DBNL3 #RFRIEERERINEWN S INEFTEZSH
o €21 1=28°C 1=27°C o
RHAB() aikE(nn FERTMM me A wn RRld  apk RSN mg
me ) {m’/h) mm) (Kw) . %‘Ea Dm
A=5C AE8C A=EC A=EC REE BAER BHE =itE ODm 10m 16m
;}ﬁﬁ%ﬁ EE:*J-L EHTL DBML;-12 12 Q 15 10 2033 1210 T200 FOO 086 206 484 196 620 483 446 1.5
SRR T R, IEAFEISC RIS RS REAFLRITE BRI SRz DBNL,20 20 15 24 17 2123 1460 12400 800 08 230 514 200 620 491 455 15
miEE. WEE. fkTEE, SRTHR B E, MSIERTEER AT ARG, = {EIgE, SHENA, SosmlER R
T~ R T —— A, W, R, DBNL,30 30 22 35 27 2342 1912 18000 1200 08 406 956 221 630 515 479 18
DBNL,40 40 30 46 34 2842 1912 21500 1200 11 478 1118 260 630 515 479 18

DBNL 50 50 37 57 44 2830 2215 28000 1400 15 596 1480 2.65 63.0 52.7 491 2.1

DBNL 60 60 44 68 51 3080 2215 32300 1400 15 642 1592 290 64.0 537 501 2.1

DENL ;70 70 51 79 60 3094 2629 39200 1600 22 790 2064 278 640 550 510 2.5

- DBNL+-80 &0 61 92 70 3344 2629 43400 1600 22 875 2243 303 645 555 515 2.5

ISPy ] V== % KRG DBNL,-100 100 74 114 86 3294 3134 56000 1800 3.0 973 3064 2.86 650 58.0 540 3.0
IR A LS = == s

s : FAEELE ok R DBNL-125 125 92 142 108 3544 3134 67200 1800 4.0 1063 3290 3.15 66.0 587 554 3.0

N
RO L ERE T SRERE )
KA, KA, AKMERE
E:-‘E;izﬁﬂéﬁ R, DBNL,-150 150 112 171 12 3553 3732 84000 2400 4.0 1695 4125 28 €65 60.0 566 36
- i DBNL,-175 175 131 200 150 3803 3732 94300 2400 55 1835 4461 3.15 675 610 57.6 36
Fa
Y, DBNL.-200 200 153 231 180 3835 4342 112000 2800 55 2123 5592 3.01 680 62.6 503 4.2
fj:iﬂizt ~ E 77 DBNL,-250 250 186 283 215 4085 4342 134300 2800 7.5 2344 6365 326 69.0 636 60.3 4.2
= AN A (e DBNL,-300 300 225 334 260 4223 5134 168000 3400 75 3558 9229 35 69.0 64.8 615 5.0
HgEAE, SHTR, HE ji=f !
B, BIEE, TERE — = NI EPVCEEE | KOS DBNL,350 350 267 395 304 4473 5134 187400 3400 110 3860 9906 375 695 653 620 50
IISNE MBI, §E = . I
- = = EEhk, Bhh. AR DBNL,400 400 301 455 341 4618 6044 224000 3800 11.0 4300 12086 36 70.0 668 637 59
e, BER, BRI, R =5 MEsaAT, FEETOCHERR
= ) ' \\7]?— co°C, (RN, DBNL,450 450 243 514 387 4868 6044 242000 2800 11.0 4646 13464 385 700 66.8 63.7 59
O DBNL.-500 500 375 576 427 5219 6746 280000 4200 150 5768 16258 3.70 70.0 68.0 649 66
DBNL,-600 600 454 680 516 5719 6746 302200 4200 185 6570 18360 420 710 69.0 654 66
DBNL,-700 700 528 790 600 5589 7766 393500 5000 185 6915 23194 395 710 694 664 7.6
DBNL,800 800 590 890 685 6089 7766 408000 5000 22 7983 25982 445 710 694 664 76
DBNL,900 900 685 1035 790 6040 8836 505200 6000 22 8934 32568 425 715 70.6 67.7 86
DBNL,-1000 1000 783 1139 830 6540 8836 510300 6000 30 10560 36420 475 720 711 682 86
HX T =42 IR 75 152 it . e . B - ,
SEEAAENE, WLk, ESTHER, FAREdK, 4 AL, 8, HRE, & e m S L E mﬁ?"?f?f?«-?f]m‘?ﬂﬂi‘fi iﬂﬂﬁifinﬁﬁms iﬁéﬁtﬂlfi*?s ('——"Iin"lifjﬂzl_.ﬂ:ﬁ?s HﬁD‘E—l*) . B
iy = s ETEMLE ANt A F TR 2. zisf@u*mﬁﬁrfn:,ﬂh;ﬂm:ﬁr-f& c, mi}amﬁt 1-?? C,BHjﬂj'QmEt:—Blj Co Eu:}ciﬁ&m c, m;.ﬁﬁﬂgtz-r-ﬁ c
MRk, S RO, R, EESSEERE i, LUARRARRR R, 3. ZKEEF'§|IHZ'|T=23 CHY, At=5°CR8°C, T1=2T°CHY, At=5°CRE8°C, t] =32 Cmr%iu?fiif“ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁs Hb%ﬂﬁ"ﬂrﬁﬂﬁilﬁ
ST RNE, R R

4, BOKENIEEESMKELkg/om® =08 %10 ‘Pa, Ef#EEAFKETE0.2-049kg/cm * Z @],
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CDBNL3 RFIBRRAMERIKIEN S ENIETESEH

SHE
s
CDBML,-12
CDBML 4-20
CDBNL;-30
CDBNL ;-40
CDBNL;-50
CDBNL ;-60
CDBNL4-TO
CDBML 5-80
CDBML 4-100
CDBNL;-125
CDBML;-150
COBNL4-175
CDBML 4-200
COBMNL4-250
CDBML 5-300
CDBML 4-350
CDBML ;-400
CDBNL ;-450
CDBML ;-500

CDBNL 4-600

RER: L. BERfRERDMINEE, AREEEEEIE, BEM] 5K,

28°C 27°C
SHUKR(MYR) HAE(  EERT(mm)

Lt=5°C At=8"C At=5"C M=8"C EBE BXEE

12

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

100

135

150

175

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

600

9

15

22

30

37

44

5l

61

T4

92

112

131

153

186

225

267

301

343

375

454

15

24

45

46

57

ba

il

92

114

142

171

200

231

283

334

395

455

514

370

680

10

17

27

34

44

3l

60

70

86

108

129

150

180

215

260

304

341

387

427

56

2972

3062

3218

3781

3816

4066

4153

4403

4440

4690

4765

5015

5194

5444

5713

5963

6269

6519

6890

7390

1600

2000

2400

2400

2800

2800

3300

3300

3900

3900

4600

4600

5700

5700

6400

6400

7400

7400

8200

8200

1200

12400

18000

21500

28000

32300

35200

43400

56000

67200

84000

94300

112000

134300

168000

187400

224000

242000

230000

302200

800

1200

1200

1400

1400

1600

1600

1800

1800

2400

2400

2800

2800

3400

3400

3800

3800

4200

4200

0.8

1.1

1.5

L5

22

22

3.0

4.0

1.0

5.5

ik

(i

1.5

11.0

11.0

110

15.0

18.5

0%
B% ERE - Dm 10m

306

330

546

618

756

950

998

1083

1230

1320

2045

2182

2663

2876

4132

4434

4985

5341

b612

7414

584

B4

1100

1258

1640

1752

2272

2451

3322

3422

4475

45808

6123

6892

9805

10479

137832

14160

17102

15204

1.96

2.00

221

2.60

265

280

2.78

3.03

2.86

315

29

315

3.01

3.26

3.5

3.75

36

3.85

S0

420

58.0 45.1

58.0 44.3

59.0 47.5

58.0 47.5

59.0 48.7

60.00 49.7

60.0 51.0

80.5 515

61.0 54.0

62.0 54.7

b2.00 55.5

63.0 56.5

63.0 57.6

64.0 58.6

64.0 55.8

64.5 60.3

65.0 61.8

65.0 61.8

£5.0 63.0

66.0 64.0

2, FRIFEEST TRENEE=28C, #REL =37°C, HlGREL ,=32°C. BPREMRAEEC, BIREt ~1=4°C
3. FFEDFIHT=28"CE, A=5CRE°C, =27°ChHY, AE5SCREC, t,=32°CRusilk BMhARREE, HESNSIRER

EH AR,

4, HAKEESEE SR KELkg/om® =9.8X 10 *Pa, EMERFIKEED.2~0.49kg/cm > Zidl,
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sk ERAdB(A)
=5

lom

41.5

426

439

438

45.1

46.0

47.0

475

50.0

514

Sl

53.1

54.3

Bhd

56.5

57.0

58.7

58.7

29.8

60.4

Hi%
Om
1.5
15
18
18
2.1
21
25
B
3.0
3.0
3.6
3.6
4.2
4.2
5.0
5.0
59
5.9
6.6

6.6

GBNL3 #H5| TA B iRIRig i< 2l E 2SN
B4

s
GBNL,-70
GBNL,-80
GBNL,-100
GBNL,-125
GBNL:-150
GBNL,-175
GBNL,-200
GBNL;-250
GBNL;-300
GBNL,-350
GBNL,-400
GBNL,-450
GBNL,-500
GBNL,-600
GBNL;-700

GBMNL:-800

=28°Ci4 #03kE(m */h)

At=10°C At=20°C At=25°C At=10°C At=20°C A=05°C B EE BAERE

70

80

100

125

150

175

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

600

700

800

64

T3

91

114

136

157

150

225

270

316

360

406

449

545

629

28

56

65

33

100

119

139

159

199

240

276

il

358

393

480

558

64

=27°C4 MR (m ¥/h)

il

88

110

137

166

192

220

215

332

386

442

495

550

660

715

830

bd

78

96

120

145

163

181

239

290

336

383

431

477

576

673

Ti2

a0

68

85

106

LY

143

169

212

253

296

338

381

427

507

591

630

FER(mm)

3334

3544

3553

3803

3835

4085

4123

4473

4618

4868

5219

5719

5539

6089

6040

6540

SR

3134

37132

3732

4342

4342

il

5134

6044

6044

6746

6746

1766

1766

8836

8836

H SRR R

Grad-the Central Air Conditioning
Customization Expert Around You

Fid(kg)
ne EA g1
{m/hl (mm) (Kw)

45800 1800

54000 1800

71300 2400

84000 2400

106000 2800

118000 2800

141300 3400

167900 3400

212000 3800

235300 3800

282800 4200

285000 4200

353200 5000

381400 5000

495500 6000

22

30

3.0

4.0

40

5.5

5.5

i

110

11.0

11.0

15.0

15.0

185

220

HE TE®

g4

1003

1695

1835

2132

2344

3408

3697

4180

4526

5538

6390

6430

1566

8574

3034

3230

4125

4451

5552

b3b5

9080

8743

12560

13344

16070

18180

22705

25565

32210

507500 6000 30.0 10200 36040

AR 1. TR HESRATE DA E<CT2dB(A), BRI ERNTE SRS ES FEERAE RS HEHEE.

2. _ERAFRPIHANERE B =20 CRr=2T°CaS sk, HI RO F:

it
ﬁgPa
286
315
280
A5
3.01
326
3.50
476
360
3.85
370
420
3.95
4.45
425

4.75

YkBEAELCCEH, EMkEEL=43°C, HhEFEA33°0; WRkEEAENCRISCH, HiftkEE (75)R55°CR60°C,
AR, =35°C,

3. iﬁ?}(Ej}?E}%Eﬁ&b?}(Elkgﬁm’=9.8><lﬂ Pa, FHRPREFD.3~0.5kg/cm? 22 @),
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i

180
250

e ARk E
DENL.-12-60
bl
CDBNL ,-12-60
5%
o e
™ z W16 %220
mpes O .
M12 % 160 90“\,/
[2 /
\t) g{}o
g 100 \/
/2}//¢a

MRE BHERE RiEHKE
Dgs Dga / Dge
/

His okt

DENL. COBNL+-70-125
GBNL 5-70-80

]

{EMA DBNL, - 12~125

BRI RTFEERTR

TUE GeNL - 70-80 EANESMNERRERTE

8 s L L L,
DBNL,-12 2033 1783 100
DBNL,-20 2123 1873 100
DBNL,-30 2342 2042 100
DBNL4-40 2842 2542 100
DBNL4-50 2830 2530 100
DBML3-60 3080 2780 100
DBML,-70 3190 2730 150
DBNL,-80 3440 3040 150

DBMNL,-100, GENL ,-70 3426 3026 150
DBNL4-125, GBML 4-80 3676 3276 130

EB{EiERE CDBNL, - 12~125

L)

CDBMNL;-12
CDBNL4-20
CDBNL;-30
CDBNL ;40
CDBNL ;50
CDBNL ;60
COBNL,-TD
CDBNL 80
COBNL5-100

CDBNLs-125

L L
2816 2563
2906 2653
3228 2928
3728 3428
3816 3516
4066 3760
4250 3850
4500 4100
4572 4172

4822 4422

Ry

D
1210
1460
1912
1912
2215
2215
2629
2629
3134
3134

L
1100
1350
1800
1800
2100
2100
2500
2500
3000
3000

P R b Dg, Dg;

Grad-the Central Air Conditioning
Customization Expert Around You

Dga  Dg: Dgs Dg

700

800

1200
1200
1400
1400
1600
1600
1800
1800

550
Ba0
820
820
885
985
1214
1214
1415

1415

B AEINE R ZER TR

L
100
100
100
100
100
100
150
150
150

150

Ro
950
1150
1350
1350
1550
1550
2018
2018
2254

2254

Do

1600

2000

2400

2400

2800

2800

3300

3300

35900

3500

U

1100

1350

1800

1800

2100

2100

2500

2500

3000

3000

!

1116

1216

1750

1750

2180

2180

2380

2380

2580

2580

R

550

660

820

820

985

985

1214

1214

1415

1415

300
300
400
400
500
500
800
800
1100
1100

300

300

400

400

500

500

800

800

1100

1100

70
0
100
100
100
100
150
150
150
150

Dg,
0
0
100
100
100
100
150
150
150

150

&0
80
125
135
125
125
200
200
200
200

Dg:
80
80
125
125
125
125
200
200
200

200

25 15 15 5
25 15 15 25
25 15 15 25
25 20 20 25
32 20 20 5
32 20 20 25
40 20 20 40
40 20 20 40
40 20 20 40
40 20 20 40
Dg: Dg. Dgs Dgs
2% 15 15 25
25 15 15 25
% 15 15 25
% 20 0 25
32 020 2 25
32 020 0 25
40 20 20 40
40 20 20 40
40 20 20 40
40 20 20 40
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DBNL, CDBMNL,-150-175

0]
GBML ,-100-125 =

Hh B A

M1B =300 [/
b M1gx300

M12x 220 |
I

g
- E

I

~H
Y

DBMNL, CDBMNL,-200-250
GBNL ;-150-175

iy BT

REHER
HERLRE EEBIEE

1 EZ00
HTFH00

CDBNL .-300 3

£ DBNL ; - 150~250
TIkBY GBNL , - 100~175

DBNL;-150
2% GBNL;-100

L 3553

L, 3353

L, 200

Ry —
Qo 3732
¢, 3600
! 2400
¢ 410
L 450

R 1836

by 300

by 320
Di, 200
Dg; 250
De, a0
Dg, 25
Dgs 25
Dg; 50

EHNNPREFEEHER |

B AEINERZER TR

DBNL3-175
GBNL:-125
3803

3603
200
3732
3600
2400
410
450
1836
300
320
200
250
80
25
25
50

DBNL;-200
GEBNL:-150
3835

3615
21
4342
4200
2800
450
500
2193
350
374
200
250
80
H2
32
50

HBIEIRA CDBNL, - 150~250 BUSHBIMNENREZRER TR

B2 CDENL;-150
L 4765
i 4565
5 200
Ry 2570

P 4600
¢ 3600
¢ 3710
¢ 410
o 450
R 1836
b, 300
b, 320
De, 200
Dg, 250
Dgs 80
Dgs 25
Dgs 25
Dgs 50

CDBNL;-175

5015
4315
200
2570
4600
3600
3210
410
450
1836
300
320
200
250
80
25
25
50

CDBNL4-200

5154
4974
220
2970
5700
4200
3648
450
500
2193
350
370
200
250
&0
a2
32
50

Grad-the Central Air Conditioning
Custamization Expert Araund You

DBNL;-250
GBNL:-175
4085

3865
220
4342
4200
2800
460
500
2193
350
310
200
250
80
32
a2
50

COBNL;-250

Sddd
5224
220
2970
5700
4200
3648
460
500
2193
350
370
200
250
80
32
32
50
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ﬁﬁa&gﬁﬁﬁ? ﬁ;%”ﬁﬁf\;ggg
f 'I-I\ 153 .'

DBNL, CDBNL ;-300-600
GDBNL 5-200-450

1

1 B 5
20 300 ]

x

4'-—- ape
T,

%‘i\ .
Dga /Dga é
gf'r

|
|

=g

h 300
I HFI00

RN EL 7

[N \ Dgu;’lr"_l‘

¢ #t:/; | b%%

b

DBML,-700-1000
GBML4-500-800

Ei A\ |

HLprE EE

kM%7 DBNL .- 300~1000
T JkEY GBNL ., - 200~800

DENL, DBNL,  DBNL,
B e -300 -350 -400
GBMNL, GBHNL, GBML,
=200 =250 -300
L 4223 4473 4618
Ly 3993 4243 4388
L, 230 230 230
$o 5134 5134 6044
¢, 5000 5000 5900
® 3400 3400 3800
¢ 540 540 580
Py 600 600 640
Ry s e =
R 2606 2606 3030
by 460 460 460
b, 460 460 460
Dg, 250 250 250
Og. 300 300 300
Ogs 30 30 100
Dg. 40 40 50
Dgs 40 40 b0
Dgs a0 a0 50
BRI
s o 0
s STE 5963
G 5483 5733
L; 230 230
L1 6400 o400
P 5000 5000
el 4254 4754
¢ 540 540
B, 600 600
Ra 3298 3298
R 2606 2606
by 460 460
b, 460 460
Dg, 250 250
Dg; 300 300
Dgs 80 80
Dg, 40 40
Dg; 40 40
Dge 50 50

DBNL,
450
GBNL,
-350

4868
4638
230
6044
5900
3800
580
640
3030
460
460
250
300
100
50
50
50

DENL,
500
GBNL,
400

5219
4919
300
6746
6600
4200
660
720

3369
560
560
300
350
100
50
50
S0

-400
6269
6039
730
7400
5900
4648
580
640
3808
3030
460
460
250
300
100
50
50
50

RS AEINER ZER TR

DENL,

-600

GBML

-450
5719
2419
300
6746
6600
4200
660
720

3368
560
560
300
350
100
50
50
&0

DBNL,
-700
GBNL,
-500

59
5289
300
1766
T600
5000
760
820

3890
560
560
350
400
100
80
80
80

CDBNL,-300~600 BU4EIBINERTERT®

CDENL,

CDENL,

450
6519
6289
230
7400
5900
4648
580
640
3808
3030
460
460
750
300
100
50
50
50

BHINNPREFEEHER |

DENL,
-800
GBNL,
600

6089
5789
300
7766
7600
5000
60
820

3850
560
560
350
400
100
50
80
80

Grad—the Central Alr Conditioning
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DBNL,
900
GBNL,
700

6040
3740
300
8836
8600
6000
840
800

4427
650
650
400
450
100
80
80
80

CDENL,

-500
6890
6590
300
8200
6600
5060
B60
720
4208
3369
360
560
300
350
100
50
50
80

DBNL,

-1000

GBNL,

-800

6540
6240
300
3836
3600
6000
840
900

4412
650
650
400
450
100
80
80
80

CDENL,
600

7330
7090
300
B200
6600
5060
660

720

4208
3368

560
560
300
350
100
50
50
80
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240 132
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